
EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,756 WOTAD

Woundcare offloading through automated
debridement

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Hospital Compaixão PRT Research Institute Partner 266,667 20.69%

InWound DNK Innovative SME Main 400,000 31.04%

Med Robots Robotic Technology And Innovation,
Lda PRT Innovative SME Partner 400,000 31.04%

Odense Universitets Hospital DNK Other Partner 221,963 17.22%

Sum: 1,288,630

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 163

IEP Impact 164

IEP Excellence 165

Total IEP score 492

Rank 1

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,856 OXYMEL

Improved oxygenases for melanin
fermentation

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

GECCO Biotech B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 607,089 27.87%

Insempra GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 781,500 35.88%

University of Groningen NLD University Partner 350,000 16.07%

Zymvol Biomodeling ESP Innovative SME Partner 439,625 20.18%

Sum: 2,178,214

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 162

IEP Impact 170

IEP Excellence 159

Total IEP score 491

Rank 2

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,745 AB-BIOBETTER

Development of a cost-effective, orally
available, goat milk-derived anti-TNFα

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Bio-sourcing BEL Innovative SME Main 1,915,509 56.31%

Ciloa SAS FRA Innovative SME Partner 896,360 26.35%

Intract Pharma Limited GBR Innovative SME Partner 589,573 17.33%

Sum: 3,401,442

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 172

IEP Impact 160

IEP Excellence 158

Total IEP score 490

Rank 3

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,110 SustainedCool

Developing revolutionary energy efficient
Magnetocaloric Cooling Units (MCUs) for

Technology area: ENERGY Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Magneto B.V NLD Innovative SME Main 993,226 53.63%

Magnoric FRA Large company Partner 858,820 46.37%

Sum: 1,852,046

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 154

IEP Impact 163

IEP Excellence 169

Total IEP score 486

Rank 4

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,065 GLOM-UNLOCK

Developing a novel RNA therapeutic for
preventing fibrosis in chronic kidney

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

AlveoliX AG CHE Innovative SME Partner 998,700 41.64%

Hybridize Pharma BV NLD Innovative SME Main 1,003,563 41.85%

SomaServe Ltd GBR Innovative SME Partner 396,001 16.51%

Sum: 2,398,264

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 158

IEP Impact 157

IEP Excellence 170

Total IEP score 485

Rank 5

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,431 NeMoRehab

Multimodal closed-loop biofeedback
system for neuro-motor rehabilitation

Technology area: OTHER Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Bitsphi Diagnosis S.L. ESP Innovative SME Partner 578,833 28.68%

Centro Europeo de Neurociencias ESP Innovative SME Partner 115,874 5.74%

eemagine Medical Imaging Solutions GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 500,000 24.77%

Inova+ PRT Innovative SME Main 144,900 7.18%

Nelson Azevedo-Terapias Globais, Unipessoal,
Lda PRT Innovative SME Partner 171,775 8.51%

Technische Universität Ilmenau DEU University Partner 249,986 12.39%

University of Minho PRT University Partner 256,945 12.73%

Sum: 2,018,313

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 178

IEP Impact 154

IEP Excellence 148

Total IEP score 480

Rank 6

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,868 SENS-THERM

Electromagnetic sensing, video control
and metamodelling in thermotherapy of

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Erasmus MC NLD University Partner 213,510 9.26%

Sensius NLD Innovative SME Main 435,900 18.91%

Technische Universiteit Eindhoven NLD University Partner 425,584 18.46%

ZMT Zurich MedTech AG CHE Innovative SME Partner 1,230,402 53.37%

Sum: 2,305,396

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 156

IEP Impact 158

IEP Excellence 162

Total IEP score 476

Rank 7

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,087 SmartSenseAI

Smart sensitive robot skin with integrated
AI - Improved

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Grabher Group GmbH AUT Innovative SME Partner 190,862 9.81%

MRK-Systeme GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 836,112 42.96%

V-Trion GmbH AUT Research Institute Partner 365,207 18.76%

Zürcher Hochschule für Angewandte
Wissenschaften (Zurich University of Applied
Sciences), ZHAW CHE University Partner 554,211 28.47%

Sum: 1,946,392

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 165

IEP Impact 153

IEP Excellence 158

Total IEP score 476

Rank 8

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,790 Gap4DALP

High speed and precision Direct Atomic
Layer Processing for high-resolution

Technology area: PHYSICAL_AND_EXACT_SCIENCES Market area: OTHER_ELECTRONICS_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

ATLANT 3D Nanosystems ApS DNK Innovative SME Main 399,635 50.92%

Avantes b.v. NLD Large company Partner 246,620 31.42%

Danish Fundamental Metrology A/S DNK Research Institute Partner 138,580 17.66%

Sum: 784,835

Duration 27 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 164

IEP Impact 152

IEP Excellence 158

Total IEP score 474

Rank 9

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,277 LIFE MED-U

Lead-Free Innovative Electroceramics for
Medical Ultrasound Applications

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

ENTEKNO Industrial Technological and Nano
Materials Corp TUR Innovative SME Main 599,700 27.35%

Ferroperm Piezoceramics A/S DNK Innovative SME Partner 698,000 31.83%

Precision Acoustics GBR Innovative SME Partner 393,374 17.94%

VERMON SA FRA Large company Partner 501,875 22.89%

Sum: 2,192,949

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 165

IEP Impact 158

IEP Excellence 151

Total IEP score 474

Rank 10

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,254 PARMED

Disease-modifying RNA therapy for
Parkinson’s disease

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Aalborg University, Center for RNA Medicine DNK University Partner 221,514 13.42%

IMN CNRS UMR 5293 FRA Research Institute Partner 252,400 15.29%

Motac France SARL FRA Innovative SME Partner 749,000 45.37%

NEUmiRNA Therapeutics ApS DNK Innovative SME Main 428,000 25.93%

Sum: 1,650,914

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 159

IEP Impact 155

IEP Excellence 158

Total IEP score 472

Rank 11

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,163 AWARE

Safety monitoring for highway
construction sites

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: TRANSPORTATION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

AIT Austrian Institute of Technology GmbH AUT Research Institute Partner 324,617 31.99%

EBE Solutions GmbH AUT Innovative SME Main 317,211 31.26%

FEBUS Optics FRA Innovative SME Partner 373,063 36.76%

Sum: 1,014,891

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 161

IEP Impact 149

IEP Excellence 162

Total IEP score 472

Rank 12

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,412 UltraLASE

UltraLASE

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

art photonics GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 180,000 16.29%

Fraunhofer Gesellschaft zur Förderung der
angewandten Forschung e.V. DEU Research Institute Partner 409,444 37.06%

Norlase ApS DNK Innovative SME Main 402,875 36.46%

Rigshospitalet & University of Copenhagen DNK Research Institute Partner 53,942 4.88%

Technical University of Denmark DNK University Partner 58,656 5.31%

Sum: 1,104,917

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 163

IEP Impact 154

IEP Excellence 154

Total IEP score 471

Rank 13

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,068 MuscleCare

Smart monitoring system to determine
readiness of muscles to prevent muscle

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

AIT Austrian Institute of Technology GmbH AUT Research Institute Partner 415,985 16.98%

Artinis Medical Systems bv NLD Innovative SME Partner 203,500 8.31%

bitsfabrik GmbH AUT Innovative SME Partner 416,569 17.01%

greenTEG AG CHE Innovative SME Partner 688,376 28.10%

Train.Red NLD Innovative SME Main 725,100 29.60%

Sum: 2,449,530

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 167

IEP Impact 146

IEP Excellence 158

Total IEP score 471

Rank 14

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,744 RAMSES

Regenerative AMplification using
SESquioxide crystals

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: MANUFACTURING_CONSTRUCTION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

CSEM CHE Research Institute Partner 655,982 38.87%

Leibniz-Institut für Kristallzüchtung im
Forschungsverbund Berlin, e.V. DEU Research Institute Partner 180,079 10.67%

MaTeck Material-Technologie & Kristalle GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 321,132 19.03%

Prospective Instruments LK OG AUT Innovative SME Main 341,600 20.24%

wzw-optic AG CHE Innovative SME Partner 188,790 11.19%

Sum: 1,687,583

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 160

IEP Impact 158

IEP Excellence 152

Total IEP score 470

Rank 15

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,438 FutureForFilm

FutureForFilm automated system for
scanning, quality control, restoration and

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: COMMUNICATIONS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

HS-ART Digital Service GmbH AUT Innovative SME Partner 337,425 19.51%

JOANNEUM RESEARCH Forschungsgesellschaft
mbH AUT Research Institute Partner 491,697 28.44%

Medicendi CHE Innovative SME Partner 300,180 17.36%

MWA Nova GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 599,804 34.69%

Sum: 1,729,106

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 153

IEP Impact 160

IEP Excellence 156

Total IEP score 469

Rank 16

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,897 sBACseqFOOD

Single cell RNA sequencing of bacteria
for improving food safety and reducing

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: CONSUMER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Amplexa Genetics DNK Innovative SME Main 387,626 53.26%

MATIS ISL Research Institute Partner 219,773 30.20%

University  of Copenhagen DNK University Partner 120,434 16.55%

Sum: 727,833

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 158

IEP Impact 148

IEP Excellence 162

Total IEP score 468

Rank 17

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,718 BREATHCOUNTS

Every breath counts: breath collector and
point-of-care test for efficient and

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Avelo AG CHE Innovative SME Main 960,467 33.88%

BLINK AG DEU Innovative SME Partner 874,322 30.84%

Vivolta B.V. NLD Innovative SME Partner 999,909 35.27%

Sum: 2,834,698

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 152

IEP Impact 156

IEP Excellence 159

Total IEP score 467

Rank 18

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,301 VAPORSHINE

Vertical Parabolic Reflectors for MIR
Sensing of Hydrogen Impurities for clean

Technology area: ENERGY Market area: ENERGY

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Airoptic Sp. z o.o. POL Innovative SME Partner 499,200 21.48%

nanoplus Advances Photonics Gerbrunn GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 998,756 42.98%

TU Wien AUT University Partner 659,773 28.39%

UpNano GmbH AUT Innovative SME Partner 165,996 7.14%

Sum: 2,323,725

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 160

IEP Impact 155

IEP Excellence 152

Total IEP score 467

Rank 19

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,733 InSight

Disruptive Smart Glasses hands-free
voice controlled for real time

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Department of Clinical Medicine, Aarhus University DNK University Partner 223,692 8.92%

Medical Access ApS DNK Innovative SME Partner 397,500 15.85%

Neurónio Inédito, Lda PRT Innovative SME Partner 163,175 6.50%

Optomech GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 640,020 25.51%

SurgeonMate, Lda PRT Innovative SME Main 743,377 29.63%

WaveEye UG (haftungsbeschränkt) DEU Innovative SME Partner 340,820 13.59%

Sum: 2,508,584

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 164

IEP Impact 146

IEP Excellence 157

Total IEP score 467

Rank 20

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,153 CU-SEAL

A breakthrough plastic-free coating
solution to prevent the post-harvest

Technology area: AGROFOOD_INDUSTRY Market area: AGRICULTURE_AND_ENVIRONMENT

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Colruyt Group BEL Large company Partner 340,699 21.92%

Freshtech Solutions BV NLD Innovative SME Partner 417,150 26.84%

Liquidseal Flowers BV NLD Innovative SME Main 484,550 31.17%

REO Veiling BEL Large company Partner 312,049 20.07%

Sum: 1,554,448

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 140

IEP Impact 162

IEP Excellence 165

Total IEP score 467

Rank 21

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,448 SESAME

Smart Electrical Stimulation and
Musculoskeletal re-Education following

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Appbakkers BV NLD Innovative SME Partner 51,600 4.35%

Biomex Ltd GBR Innovative SME Main 610,744 51.47%

Delft University of Technology NLD University Partner 524,167 44.18%

Sum: 1,186,511

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 152

IEP Impact 158

IEP Excellence 156

Total IEP score 466

Rank 22

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,397 STOP-GVHD

Developing a novel biologic therapy to
treat Graft vs Host Disease-mediated

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Alcyomics Ltd GBR Innovative SME Partner 366,728 32.69%

Johann Wolfgang Goethe-Universität Frankfurt DEU University Partner 200,109 17.84%

Phialogics GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 554,974 49.47%

Sum: 1,121,811

Duration 18 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 156

IEP Impact 154

IEP Excellence 155

Total IEP score 465

Rank 23

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,371 VoltAware

AI-Driven Voltage Stability and
Optimization

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: ENERGY

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Elektro Gorenjska SVN Large company Partner 229,680 30.74%

NITES as CZE Innovative SME Main 517,440 69.26%

Sum: 747,120

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 156

IEP Impact 155

IEP Excellence 153

Total IEP score 464

Rank 24

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,235 IGS

Intelligent Green Symbiosa

Technology area:
AGRICULTURE_AND_MARINE_RESOURCES Market area: AGRICULTURE_AND_ENVIRONMENT

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

DORIANE FRA Innovative SME Main 2,024,451 60.62%

Sistemas de Control de Producción S.L ESP Innovative SME Partner 656,868 19.67%

SYMBIAGRO SRL ITA Innovative SME Partner 658,300 19.71%

Sum: 3,339,619

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 157

IEP Impact 150

IEP Excellence 156

Total IEP score 463

Rank 25

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,757 αTREAT

Next generation astatine-based
radiopharmaceutical – 211At-AstraTate –

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Atley Solutions AB SWE Innovative SME Partner 152,925 11.74%

Elysia BEL Innovative SME Partner 391,640 30.06%

Rigshospitalet DNK University Partner 371,597 28.53%

Tetrakit Technologies ApS DNK Innovative SME Main 386,500 29.67%

Sum: 1,302,662

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 160

IEP Impact 149

IEP Excellence 154

Total IEP score 463

Rank 26

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,336 CuRiosiTy

Critical thinking development platform for
general education settings

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: COMPUTER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Refleksija LTU Innovative SME Main 178,644 32.19%

Singleton Group OÜ EST Innovative SME Partner 254,975 45.95%

Vilnius University LTU University Partner 121,325 21.86%

Sum: 554,944

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 160

IEP Impact 150

IEP Excellence 152

Total IEP score 462

Rank 27

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,999 MACORSAT

Maritime Communication using Data
Reduction, Satellites, AIS2.0, and

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: COMMUNICATIONS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Dacoma Aps DNK Innovative SME Partner 331,875 25.21%

Harbormax Co., Ltd. KOR Innovative SME Partner 651,039 49.45%

Sternula A/S DNK Innovative SME Main 333,625 25.34%

Sum: 1,316,539

Duration 27 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 158

IEP Impact 147

IEP Excellence 157

Total IEP score 462

Rank 28

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,093 SLIMPEC

A Software suite for LearnIng-based
embedded Model PrEdictive Control

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

ODYS S.r.l. ITA Innovative SME Main 509,770 50.54%

Scuola Universitaria Professionale della Svizzera
Italiana CHE University Partner 498,882 49.46%

Sum: 1,008,652

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 159

IEP Impact 147

IEP Excellence 156

Total IEP score 462

Rank 29

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,153 CLEAN

Cell Lab-grown IEAther alterNative

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: CONSUMER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

CARROUCELL SAS FRA Innovative SME Partner 999,700 49.99%

Qorium B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 1,000,104 50.01%

Sum: 1,999,804

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 154

IEP Impact 151

IEP Excellence 156

Total IEP score 461

Rank 30

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,616 ACHEAS

ACHEAS

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: MANUFACTURING_CONSTRUCTION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

ISP AQUITAINE FRA Innovative SME Main 972,050 69.35%

SUPSI CHE University Partner 429,625 30.65%

Sum: 1,401,675

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 151

IEP Impact 156

IEP Excellence 154

Total IEP score 461

Rank 31

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,975 Next GPT

Next Generation Phage Therapy

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Invitris GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 518,000 50.54%

Technophage, SA PRT Innovative SME Main 507,000 49.46%

Sum: 1,025,000

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 152

IEP Impact 149

IEP Excellence 160

Total IEP score 461

Rank 32

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,173 REGEOSS

RECOVERY OF GEOTHERMAL SILICA
FOR SUSTAINABLE MULTI-

Technology area: AGROFOOD_INDUSTRY Market area: CONSUMER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche - Istituto di
Scienza, Tecnologia e Sostenibilità per lo Sviluppo
dei Materiali Ceramici (ISSMC) ITA Research Institute Partner 178,685 25.69%

Demetra Italia srl ITA Innovative SME Partner 126,600 18.20%

GeoSilica Iceland hf ISL Innovative SME Main 263,569 37.89%

TEC STAR SRL ITA Innovative SME Partner 126,700 18.22%

Sum: 695,554

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 153

IEP Impact 152

IEP Excellence 154

Total IEP score 459

Rank 33

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,955 ML4HR

An Innovative Human Resources Solution
with Machine Learning & NLP(Natural

Technology area: OTHER Market area: COMPUTER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Apsen Bilisim ve Yazilim Sistemleri Sanayi Ticaret
Anonim Sirketi TUR Innovative SME Main 874,160 50.30%

Pangeanic ESP Innovative SME Partner 525,624 30.24%

SESTEK SES VE İLETİŞİM BİLGİSAYAR
TEK.SAN.TİC.A.Ş. TUR Large company Partner 338,250 19.46%

Sum: 1,738,034

Duration 20 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 152

IEP Impact 148

IEP Excellence 158

Total IEP score 458

Rank 34

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,145 iTrack

Innovative Wearable Tracking System for
Firefighters and First-Responders

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: OTHER

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

FrontForce NV BEL Innovative SME Partner 484,011 40.13%

Inertia Technology B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 722,000 59.87%

Sum: 1,206,011

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 159

IEP Impact 151

IEP Excellence 148

Total IEP score 458

Rank 35

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,908 VOLTA

Volumetric printing of 3D-shaped
bioconstructs using high-throughput

Technology area: PHYSICAL_AND_EXACT_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Bioneer AS DNK Other Partner 166,000 7.22%

CelVivo ApS DNK Innovative SME Partner 462,800 20.13%

École Polytechnique Fédérale de Lausanne CHE University Partner 302,463 13.16%

Readily3D SA CHE Innovative SME Main 1,133,865 49.33%

University of Southern Denmark DNK University Partner 233,557 10.16%

Sum: 2,298,685

Duration 34 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 144

IEP Impact 155

IEP Excellence 159

Total IEP score 458

Rank 36

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,979 QuPhlex

Quantum photonically-packaged flexible
light sensor

Technology area: PHYSICAL_AND_EXACT_SCIENCES Market area: COMMUNICATIONS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

ICON Photonics FRA Innovative SME Partner 490,480 44.63%

Single Quantum B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 478,400 43.54%

THINKQUANTUM S.R.L. ITA Innovative SME Partner 130,000 11.83%

Sum: 1,098,880

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 154

IEP Impact 151

IEP Excellence 152

Total IEP score 457

Rank 37

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,135 HEME

Production of microalgae-based HEME-
protein ingredients for plant-based

Technology area: AGROFOOD_INDUSTRY Market area: CONSUMER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

AKRIBEA 6174 SOCIEDAD LIMITADA ESP Innovative SME Partner 112,000 7.85%

FUL Foods NLD Innovative SME Main 600,807 42.10%

LGEMSynalgae B.V. NLD Innovative SME Partner 398,250 27.90%

Plant Based Ventures, S.L. ESP Innovative SME Partner 316,168 22.15%

Sum: 1,427,225

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 145

IEP Impact 158

IEP Excellence 152

Total IEP score 455

Rank 38

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,385 EnFiTT

Enhanced Fish Transport with nano
Technological coating and nano bubble

Technology area:
OTHER_INDUSTRIAL_TECHNOLOGIES Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Alfred-Wegener-Institute, Helmholtz-Centre for
Polar- and Marine Research (AWI) DEU Research Institute Partner 292,990 30.52%

NESNE ELEKTRONİK TASARIM DANIŞMANLIK
SAN. VE TİC. LTD. STİ TUR Innovative SME Main 471,876 49.16%

Zordel Fischhandels GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 195,000 20.32%

Sum: 959,866

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 161

IEP Impact 149

IEP Excellence 145

Total IEP score 455

Rank 39

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,344 RAMST-CF

Nanomotion-based Rapid AntiMicrobial
Susceptibility Testing in Cystic Fibrosis-

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

CellEctric Biosciences GmbH AUT Innovative SME Partner 833,206 30.09%

CHUV-Laboratory of Bacteriophages and Phage
Therapy CHE University Partner 382,389 13.81%

Resistell AG CHE Innovative SME Main 1,553,773 56.11%

Sum: 2,769,368

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 154

IEP Impact 152

IEP Excellence 148

Total IEP score 454

Rank 40

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,166 DEPTH-DVM

In-Depth Transparency for Data Vendor
Management

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: COMPUTER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Kineo GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 998,200 57.71%

Twentyfour ApS DNK Innovative SME Partner 332,000 19.19%

Wult ApS DNK Innovative SME Main 399,500 23.10%

Sum: 1,729,700

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 156

IEP Impact 148

IEP Excellence 149

Total IEP score 453

Rank 41

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,325 FEM-SCAN

Fast and Efficient MRI Scanning for
breast cancer detection

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Albert-Ludwigs Universität Freiburg DEU University Partner 348,259 20.71%

Inno-Assembly B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 316,386 18.81%

MR Shim GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 301,000 17.90%

University Medical Center Utrecht NLD University Partner 301,280 17.91%

wavetronica b.v. NLD Innovative SME Partner 415,000 24.67%

Sum: 1,681,925

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 158

IEP Impact 145

IEP Excellence 150

Total IEP score 453

Rank 42

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,632 FLEX-TEG

Flexible Thermoelectric Generator

Technology area: ENERGY Market area: ENERGY

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Alternative Energy Innovations S.L ESP Innovative SME Partner 240,000 14.95%

Danish Technological Institute DNK Research Institute Partner 334,536 20.84%

Flexiramics B.V. NLD Innovative SME Partner 523,200 32.59%

TEGnology ApS DNK Innovative SME Main 507,600 31.62%

Sum: 1,605,336

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 144

IEP Impact 155

IEP Excellence 153

Total IEP score 452

Rank 43

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,990 DTnZEB

Digital Twin for near Zero Energy
Buildings

Technology area: ENERGY Market area: MANUFACTURING_CONSTRUCTION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

DI Martin HOLLAUS AUT Innovative SME Partner 394,000 18.40%

FIDES DV-Partner Beratungs- und Vertriebs-
GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 998,000 46.60%

STÚ-K, a.s. CZE Innovative SME Partner 252,600 11.79%

Upcom Ebvba BEL Innovative SME Partner 497,200 23.21%

Sum: 2,141,800

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 156

IEP Impact 144

IEP Excellence 152

Total IEP score 452

Rank 44

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,249 CAT-Fire

Ultra-low emission logwood stove with
novel catalyst technology

Technology area: ENERGY Market area: ENERGY

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

BIOS BIOENERGIESYSTEME GmbH AUT Innovative SME Main 545,304 51.15%

Catator AB SWE Innovative SME Partner 326,470 30.63%

RIKA Innovative Ofentechnik GmbH AUT Large company Partner 194,236 18.22%

Sum: 1,066,010

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 151

IEP Impact 150

IEP Excellence 150

Total IEP score 451

Rank 45

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,052 DynaBerries

Dynamic agrivoltaics for optimized berry
production

Technology area: ENERGY Market area: AGRICULTURE_AND_ENVIRONMENT

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Insolight SA CHE Innovative SME Main 841,100 69.26%

Invenio FRA Association Partner 218,738 18.01%

JP ENERGIE ENVIRONNEMENT FRA Other Partner 154,600 12.73%

Sum: 1,214,438

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 151

IEP Impact 155

IEP Excellence 145

Total IEP score 451

Rank 46

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,914 HYPERFLAME

Theranostics for monitoring and treating
hyperinflammatory syndrome

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

HCEMM Nonprofit Kft. HUN Research Institute Partner 182,387 20.28%

LabMagister Training and Science Ltd. HUN Innovative SME Partner 92,379 10.27%

nanoPET DEU Innovative SME Main 624,398 69.44%

Sum: 899,164

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 149

IEP Impact 144

IEP Excellence 158

Total IEP score 451

Rank 47

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,691 FARMWeed

 Fully Autonomous Robots for
Mechanical Weeding

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: AGRICULTURE_AND_ENVIRONMENT

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Aerial Tools ApS DNK Innovative SME Partner 453,669 31.53%

Trabotyx B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 985,200 68.47%

Sum: 1,438,869

Duration 33 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 149

IEP Impact 152

IEP Excellence 149

Total IEP score 450

Rank 48

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,237 everLOC

GNSS-FREE MULTIMODAL
LOCALIZATION AND SITUATIONAL

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

GIM Oy FIN Innovative SME Main 763,250 50.90%

xtonomy GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 736,213 49.10%

Sum: 1,499,463

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 154

IEP Impact 153

IEP Excellence 142

Total IEP score 449

Rank 49

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,047 CDET

Connected Digital Twin for the Energy
Transition

Technology area: ENERGY Market area: ENERGY

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

AITL Limited GBR Innovative SME Main 599,907 47.36%

Plexigrid S.L. ESP Innovative SME Partner 666,800 52.64%

Sum: 1,266,707

Duration 18 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 149

IEP Impact 150

IEP Excellence 149

Total IEP score 448

Rank 50

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,236 BEAT-IT 

Breakthrough multi-purpose Electrodes
for Activity Tracking for Interoperative

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

CSEM Centre Suisse d'Electornique et de
Microtechnique SA CHE Research Institute Partner 416,331 30.68%

DEMCON Johan Sports B.V. NLD Large company Partner 260,520 19.20%

Elitac Systems BV NLD Innovative SME Main 560,125 41.28%

Pro-F NLD Innovative SME Partner 120,000 8.84%

Sum: 1,356,976

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 150

IEP Impact 153

IEP Excellence 145

Total IEP score 448

Rank 51

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,888 SC4Cure

A novel ready-from-shelf regenerative
therapy using senescent cells for wound

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

EVOMEDIS GmbH AUT Innovative SME Main 518,792 19.13%

Green Elephant Biotech GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 401,760 14.81%

JOANNEUM RESEARCH Forschungsgesellschaft
mbH AUT Research Institute Partner 400,007 14.75%

ten23 health AG CHE Innovative SME Partner 1,391,846 51.31%

Sum: 2,712,405

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 145

IEP Impact 149

IEP Excellence 154

Total IEP score 448

Rank 52

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,934 SPINTELL

Intelligent Spindle enabling New User
Functionalities with Embedded Sensors

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

core sensing GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 400,740 32.04%

Savvy Data Systems ESP Innovative SME Partner 300,563 24.03%

TALLERES MYL, S.A. ESP Innovative SME Main 549,526 43.93%

Sum: 1,250,829

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 157

IEP Impact 148

IEP Excellence 143

Total IEP score 448

Rank 53

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,004 BambooComp

Development of sustainable bamboo fibre
composites for water sports applications

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: CONSUMER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Bambooder Biobased Fibers B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 484,600 33.81%

Northern Light S.r.l. ITA Innovative SME Partner 268,993 18.76%

Rheinisch-Westfälische Technische Hochschule
Aachen DEU University Partner 319,930 22.32%

The Gun Sails von Osterhausen GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 359,969 25.11%

Sum: 1,433,492

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 151

IEP Impact 145

IEP Excellence 151

Total IEP score 447

Rank 54

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,343 EpiSense

Epithelial Sensing

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area:
GENETIC_ENGINEERING_MOLECULAR_BIOLOGY

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Locsense B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 915,950 59.21%

Radboud University Medical Center NLD University Partner 122,322 7.91%

StratiCELL BEL Innovative SME Partner 508,766 32.89%

Sum: 1,547,038

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 154

IEP Impact 144

IEP Excellence 149

Total IEP score 447

Rank 55

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,316 TYSON 

Terminal Yard tranSport autOmatioN

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: TRANSPORTATION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

ANT Maschinen DEU Innovative SME Partner 970,510 30.33%

Desse-t-iny SRL BEL Innovative SME Partner 896,034 28.00%

DHL Service Central FRA Large company Partner 120,600 3.77%

Euroports Inland Terminals BEL Large company Partner 66,500 2.08%

ex9 FRA Innovative SME Main 709,670 22.18%

Patrimoine de l'Université de Liège BEL University Partner 368,000 11.50%

Simastock FRA Large company Partner 68,750 2.15%

Sum: 3,200,064

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 163

IEP Impact 143

IEP Excellence 140

Total IEP score 446

Rank 56

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,873 DT4ART

Digital Twin for cost-efficient treatments
of wastewater in Anaerobic Reactors

Technology area: ENERGY Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

BIOREAL SRL ITA Innovative SME Partner 104,000 15.84%

Electroingeniería industrial XCLC S.L. ESP Innovative SME Partner 216,777 33.02%

Nabladot, S.L. ESP Innovative SME Main 216,825 33.03%

University of Verona ITA University Partner 95,894 14.61%

VEOLIA ESPAÑA, SA ESP Large company Partner 23,000 3.50%

Sum: 656,496

Duration 33 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 145

IEP Impact 152

IEP Excellence 148

Total IEP score 445

Rank 57

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,832 Airborne dentCHECK

Airborne dentCHECK: 3D-inspections for
aircraft maintenance.

Technology area:
OTHER_INDUSTRIAL_TECHNOLOGIES Market area: TRANSPORTATION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

8tree  GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 234,460 31.53%

MainBlades Inspection BV NLD Innovative SME Main 509,220 68.47%

Sum: 743,680

Duration 18 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 154

IEP Impact 147

IEP Excellence 144

Total IEP score 445

Rank 58

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,255 SMARTC

Development of the process scaling-up
for smart coatings systems

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Georganics Ltd. SVK Innovative SME Partner 437,000 29.00%

Poli- mix d.o.o. HRV Innovative SME Partner 320,173 21.24%

Technische Hochschule Wildau DEU University Partner 249,974 16.59%

Werkzeug- & Metallbau / OL GmbH & Co KG DEU Innovative SME Main 499,916 33.17%

Sum: 1,507,063

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 155

IEP Impact 143

IEP Excellence 147

Total IEP score 445

Rank 59

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,012 MODII

Meta-Optic Design and Industrial
Integration

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: COMPUTER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

NIL Technology ApS DNK Innovative SME Partner 432,450 27.05%

PlanOpSim NV BEL Innovative SME Main 467,873 29.27%

Valley Optics B.V. NLD Innovative SME Partner 698,200 43.68%

Sum: 1,598,523

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 152

IEP Impact 138

IEP Excellence 155

Total IEP score 445

Rank 60

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,230 LIPIDOMAB

Accelerating the development of a first-in-
class antibody blocking lipid metabolism

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Ariana Pharmaceuticals FRA Innovative SME Partner 1,253,998 36.38%

Crown Bioscience Netherlands B.V. NLD Large company Partner 955,600 27.73%

oloBion SLU ESP Innovative SME Partner 460,210 13.35%

ONA Therapeutics SL ESP Innovative SME Main 776,750 22.54%

Sum: 3,446,558

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 145

IEP Impact 150

IEP Excellence 149

Total IEP score 444

Rank 61

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,874 MULTIPASS

Laser-assisted surgical system for
minimally invasive, multivessel coronary

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

AMT Medical Research NLD Innovative SME Main 999,550 60.61%

Charité Universitätsmedizin Berlin DEU University Partner 349,957 21.22%

Peter Lazic GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 299,700 18.17%

Sum: 1,649,207

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 147

IEP Impact 147

IEP Excellence 148

Total IEP score 442

Rank 62

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,100 EV-SCREEN

plaSma extraCellulaR vEsicle subfraction
characterization in chEst paiN patients

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

FOx Biosystems nv BEL Innovative SME Partner 1,016,211 49.45%

PERSUASIVE B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 1,039,020 50.55%

Sum: 2,055,231

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 157

IEP Impact 145

IEP Excellence 140

Total IEP score 442

Rank 63

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,827 OSIRIS

One Step Information Retrieval with
Intelligent Systems

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: COMPUTER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Skilja GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 686,602 64.98%

Teklia SAS FRA Innovative SME Main 370,000 35.02%

Sum: 1,056,602

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 150

IEP Impact 152

IEP Excellence 139

Total IEP score 441

Rank 64

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,197 MADESCO

Machine Learning-based Design
Optimization of Steel Connections

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: COMPUTER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

České vysoké učení technické v Praze CZE University Partner 144,195 11.22%

Eidgenössische Technische Universität Zürich CHE University Partner 466,459 36.28%

IDEA StatiCa, s.r.o. CZE Innovative SME Main 674,999 52.50%

Sum: 1,285,653

Duration 33 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 148

IEP Impact 142

IEP Excellence 150

Total IEP score 440

Rank 65

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,811 FREEDOM

First exoskeleton specifically adapted for
multiple sclerosis

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

ABLE HUMAN MOTION, S.L. ESP Innovative SME Main 640,000 38.27%

Hobbs Rehabilitation Ltd GBR Innovative SME Partner 541,470 32.38%

tech2people GmbH AUT Innovative SME Partner 491,000 29.36%

Sum: 1,672,470

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 155

IEP Impact 144

IEP Excellence 141

Total IEP score 440

Rank 66

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,723 AIVAS

AI-driven Vascular Age Score

Technology area: OTHER Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

AIT Austrian Institute of Technology GmbH AUT Research Institute Partner 401,935 21.96%

Artinis Medical Systems bv NLD Innovative SME Main 997,500 54.50%

Symptoma GmbH AUT Innovative SME Partner 430,700 23.53%

Sum: 1,830,135

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 140

IEP Impact 151

IEP Excellence 148

Total IEP score 439

Rank 67

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,247 SOS-Space

Sustainable use of Outer Space: An
Integrated Approach To End-Of-Life

Technology area:
PROTECTING_MAN_AND_ENVIRONMENT Market area: COMMUNICATIONS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Dawn Aerospace Nederland B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 195,000 26.46%

Spherical Systems B.V. NLD Innovative SME Partner 317,000 43.01%

UARX Space, S.L. ESP Innovative SME Partner 225,096 30.54%

Sum: 737,096

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 150

IEP Impact 138

IEP Excellence 151

Total IEP score 439

Rank 68

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,338 MedManu

Medtech Sensor Manufacturing for the
Industry 4.0

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

FISO Technologies Inc. CAN Large company Partner 465,000 17.17%

Medyria AG CHE Innovative SME Main 1,889,004 69.75%

ME ELECTRONICS S.R.L. ITA Innovative SME Partner 354,065 13.07%

Sum: 2,708,069

Duration 18 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 146

IEP Impact 137

IEP Excellence 156

Total IEP score 439

Rank 69

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,693 BISION4SHIP

BIo-based photocurable fire-retardant
resins for automated manufacturing of

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Best Klebstoffe GmbH & Co. KG DEU Innovative SME Partner 176,448 15.15%

Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der
angewandten Forschung e.V. DEU Research Institute Partner 409,968 35.21%

Industrias Químicas Irurena SA ESP Innovative SME Main 577,875 49.63%

Sum: 1,164,291

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 152

IEP Impact 140

IEP Excellence 146

Total IEP score 438

Rank 70

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,737 SMART

SERS diagnostic solution for AI-based
microbial recognition

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Amsterdam University Medical Centers NLD University Partner 352,670 21.14%

Hvidovre Hospital DNK Other Partner 240,000 14.39%

Nostics NLD Innovative SME Main 645,081 38.67%

Silmeco ApS DNK Innovative SME Partner 430,400 25.80%

Sum: 1,668,151

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 151

IEP Impact 136

IEP Excellence 151

Total IEP score 438

Rank 71

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,126 AgriDrone

AI drones for sustainable wheat farming –
AgriDrone

Technology area:
AGRICULTURE_AND_MARINE_RESOURCES Market area: AGRICULTURE_AND_ENVIRONMENT

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

AGRIVI D.O.O. HRV Innovative SME Main 333,330 45.48%

Skyline Drones SRL ROU Innovative SME Partner 399,511 54.52%

Sum: 732,841

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 148

IEP Impact 143

IEP Excellence 146

Total IEP score 437

Rank 72

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,103 recoveriX AI

Rehabilitation and assessment of gait in
stroke patients with brain-computer

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

g.tec medical engineering GmbH AUT Innovative SME Main 1,013,675 51.36%

Magnes AG CHE Innovative SME Partner 960,000 48.64%

Sum: 1,973,675

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 155

IEP Impact 138

IEP Excellence 144

Total IEP score 437

Rank 73

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,134 ELLIMRI

Developing a Low-Cost and
Transportable Elliptical MRI Scanner

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

barthel HF-Technik GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 200,099 34.32%

Physio MRI Tech SL ESP Innovative SME Main 382,900 65.68%

Sum: 582,999

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 146

IEP Impact 145

IEP Excellence 144

Total IEP score 435

Rank 74

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,657 HORMONIX-IVF

Hormonix-IVF: Saliva hormone
monitoring in IVF

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

IVI VALENCIA, S.L. ESP Large company Partner 262,708 32.04%

Mint Diagnostics Ltd GBR Innovative SME Main 557,279 67.96%

Sum: 819,987

Duration 18 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 150

IEP Impact 143

IEP Excellence 142

Total IEP score 435

Rank 75

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,592 CLIP

Cost-effective and Low-power 100G dual-
polarization coherent IC-TROSA using

Technology area: PHYSICAL_AND_EXACT_SCIENCES Market area: COMMUNICATIONS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

OE Solutions KOR Large company Partner 760,000 43.34%

Photon IP B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 883,670 50.40%

Technische Universiteit Eindhoven NLD University Partner 109,804 6.26%

Sum: 1,753,474

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 151

IEP Impact 144

IEP Excellence 140

Total IEP score 435

Rank 76

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,390 NeuroKids@Home

Outpatient EEG monitoring system for
children and adolescents with epilepsy 

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

AIT Austrian Institute of Technology GmbH AUT Research Institute Partner 415,432 22.76%

g.tec medical engineering GmbH AUT Innovative SME Partner 499,250 27.36%

KnowL Solutions BV NLD Innovative SME Main 500,500 27.43%

Stichting Epilepsie Instellingen Nederland NLD Other Partner 409,750 22.45%

Sum: 1,824,932

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 152

IEP Impact 139

IEP Excellence 144

Total IEP score 435

Rank 77

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,191 DeepBlueCut

Robust & efficient cutting of composite
materials by integration of a modulated

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der
angewandten Forschung e.V. DEU Research Institute Partner 349,674 28.90%

PicoLAS GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 299,259 24.73%

Synova S.A. CHE Innovative SME Main 405,802 33.54%

TWOPTICS SYSTEM DESIGN SL ESP Innovative SME Partner 155,349 12.84%

Sum: 1,210,084

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 146

IEP Impact 136

IEP Excellence 153

Total IEP score 435

Rank 78

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,084 STK FLOQSwab

Swabs for human semen detection: an
Innovative tool for sexual assault victims

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

AXO Science FRA Innovative SME Main 886,558 56.82%

Copan Italia SpA ITA Large company Partner 673,700 43.18%

Sum: 1,560,258

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 151

IEP Impact 145

IEP Excellence 138

Total IEP score 434

Rank 79

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,643 FMPB

Fermentation Management Platform for
Biomanufacturing

Technology area: MEASUREMENTS_AND_STANDARDS Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

BRASSERIE DE SUCY FRA Large company Partner 351,452 30.07%

White Labs Copenhagen DNK Innovative SME Partner 248,762 21.28%

Zymoscope ApS DNK Innovative SME Main 568,700 48.65%

Sum: 1,168,914

Duration 18 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 152

IEP Impact 143

IEP Excellence 139

Total IEP score 434

Rank 80

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,903 MARINOS

Maritime Intelligence for Navigation
Optimization and Sustainability

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: COMPUTER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Jungle AI Portugal, Unipessoal Lda PRT Innovative SME Partner 548,418 43.85%

Mocean Forecast B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 702,125 56.15%

Sum: 1,250,543

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 150

IEP Impact 139

IEP Excellence 144

Total IEP score 433

Rank 81

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,971 ACEDREAMS

Autonomous Confined Environment
Drone with Enhanced AI and Multimodal

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Flybotix SA CHE Innovative SME Main 1,845,508 64.87%

Spleenlab GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 999,550 35.13%

Sum: 2,845,058

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 144

IEP Impact 140

IEP Excellence 147

Total IEP score 431

Rank 82

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,666 Measure and monitor the airway (tracheal) dama

TRACH-CARE

Technology area:
OTHER_INDUSTRIAL_TECHNOLOGIES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Aalborg University DNK University Partner 331,906 30.02%

AW Technologies ApS DNK Innovative SME Main 438,180 39.63%

Livatek GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 335,660 30.36%

Sum: 1,105,746

Duration 22 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 137

IEP Impact 148

IEP Excellence 146

Total IEP score 431

Rank 83

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,014 RHaFeL

Remote Haptic Feedback Levers

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: TRANSPORTATION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Shiptec AG CHE Large company Partner 477,403 36.68%

Smart-ship NLD Innovative SME Main 824,200 63.32%

Sum: 1,301,603

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 146

IEP Impact 136

IEP Excellence 149

Total IEP score 431

Rank 84

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,935 BIOSENSE

Enabling biobased BIOstimulant use in
precision agriculture by developing a

Technology area:
AGRICULTURE_AND_MARINE_RESOURCES Market area: AGRICULTURE_AND_ENVIRONMENT

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

AgroSustain SA CHE Innovative SME Main 1,945,328 61.02%

CHOUETTE FRA Innovative SME Partner 1,242,508 38.98%

Sum: 3,187,836

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 132

IEP Impact 149

IEP Excellence 150

Total IEP score 431

Rank 85

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,593 AnyECG

Revolutionizing cardiac monitoring by the
development of a pocket-sized medical-

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Cardiolyse Oy FIN Innovative SME Partner 515,925 34.49%

HeartEye B.V NLD Innovative SME Main 980,050 65.51%

Sum: 1,495,975

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 143

IEP Impact 142

IEP Excellence 145

Total IEP score 430

Rank 86

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,904 MultiVax

R&D to overcome the barriers for
development of vaccines against anti-

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

University of Latvia LVA University Partner 250,000 30.58%

VAXDYN S.L. ESP Innovative SME Main 567,591 69.42%

Sum: 817,591

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 145

IEP Impact 144

IEP Excellence 141

Total IEP score 430

Rank 87

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,682 COGNI+

First-in-class small molecule mGlu2
inhibitor as a treatment for mild

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Addex Pharma SA CHE Innovative SME Main 959,010 24.14%

BioAxis Research BV NLD Innovative SME Partner 123,368 3.11%

Naason Science, Inc KOR Innovative SME Partner 1,460,980 36.78%

Pharmidex Pharmaceutical Services Limited GBR Innovative SME Partner 588,735 14.82%

Stichting Radboud Universiteit NLD University Partner 840,000 21.15%

Sum: 3,972,093

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 140

IEP Impact 145

IEP Excellence 145

Total IEP score 430

Rank 88

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,178 SEA-DOME

Ship Embarked Autonomous Drone with
Dynamic Positioning and Landing in

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Agilica BV BEL Innovative SME Main 742,430 59.09%

Upteko DNK Innovative SME Partner 514,000 40.91%

Sum: 1,256,430

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 148

IEP Impact 137

IEP Excellence 145

Total IEP score 430

Rank 89

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,099 CCSMon

AUV operated CO2 analyzer for offshore
CCS monitoring

Technology area:
PROTECTING_MAN_AND_ENVIRONMENT Market area: AGRICULTURE_AND_ENVIRONMENT

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

COPAC A/S DNK Innovative SME Main 345,000 37.29%

Dansk Fundamental Metrologi A/S DNK Research Institute Partner 299,500 32.37%

IQUA robotics SL ESP Innovative SME Partner 280,750 30.34%

Sum: 925,250

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 148

IEP Impact 135

IEP Excellence 147

Total IEP score 430

Rank 90

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,126 CRA-IoT

Cyber Resilience Architecture for IoT
Devices

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: OTHER_ELECTRONICS_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Evalan B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 903,300 53.88%

i46 s.r.o. CZE Innovative SME Partner 416,250 24.83%

Universität Bern CHE University Partner 356,960 21.29%

Sum: 1,676,510

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 159

IEP Impact 129

IEP Excellence 142

Total IEP score 430

Rank 91

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,273 CASA 3D

Developing a Next-Generation 3D
Microscope for AI-Driven Sperm Analysis

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

ExSeed Health ApS DNK Innovative SME Main 380,000 23.65%

ExSeed Health Limited GBR Innovative SME Partner 564,300 35.12%

Mim Solutions Sp. z o.o. POL Innovative SME Partner 662,500 41.23%

Sum: 1,606,800

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 145

IEP Impact 140

IEP Excellence 144

Total IEP score 429

Rank 92

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,200 ASAP

Analytical Space of Awareness and
Perception

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: OTHER_ELECTRONICS_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Noldus Information Technology BV NLD Innovative SME Main 756,250 51.78%

Research Studios Austria Forschungsgesellschaft
mbH AUT Research Institute Partner 440,321 30.15%

Soma Reality GmbH AUT Innovative SME Partner 263,938 18.07%

Sum: 1,460,509

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 146

IEP Impact 142

IEP Excellence 141

Total IEP score 429

Rank 93

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,743 Sust'N'Fresh

Sodium-Pentaborate-Pentahydrate
Embedded Ulvan Based Smart Food

Technology area: AGROFOOD_INDUSTRY Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

C.I.V. Offshore & Shipping NLD Innovative SME Partner 266,835 9.27%

Hanze University of Applied Sciences NLD University Partner 499,374 17.34%

Microsis Srl ITA Innovative SME Partner 770,750 26.76%

North Seaweed NLD Innovative SME Partner 233,260 8.10%

Polinas Plastik A.Ş. TUR Large company Partner 109,190 3.79%

YÜAGAM Yeditepe AR-GE ve Analiz Merkezi
Ticaret A.Ş. TUR Innovative SME Main 1,000,429 34.74%

Sum: 2,879,838

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 135

IEP Impact 144

IEP Excellence 150

Total IEP score 429

Rank 94

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,146 iCan

Intelligent stretChing bANd device for
assessment of physiological erectile

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Blue Cell Therapeutics DNK Innovative SME Main 395,000 48.72%

Leap Technology DNK Innovative SME Partner 135,500 16.71%

ManGo Product Design NLD Innovative SME Partner 280,200 34.56%

Sum: 810,700

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 142

IEP Impact 145

IEP Excellence 141

Total IEP score 428

Rank 95

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,364 ADHYWHEEL

DEVELOPMENT OF AN INNOVATIVE
ADVANCED MANUFACTURING SYSTEM

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: TRANSPORTATION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

D.G. WELD SRL ITA Innovative SME Partner 689,624 49.87%

DIRECTEDMETAL 3D S.L. ESP Innovative SME Main 458,465 33.15%

MW Italia srl ITA Large company Partner 234,808 16.98%

Sum: 1,382,897

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 143

IEP Impact 143

IEP Excellence 141

Total IEP score 427

Rank 96

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,091 POP-GNC

Precision Oncology Platform with
Genomic Noise Cancellation

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Euformatics Oy FIN Innovative SME Main 620,950 61.01%

Institut Curie FRA Research Institute Partner 126,300 12.41%

Oncompass Medicine Hungary Kft. HUN Innovative SME Partner 270,460 26.58%

Sum: 1,017,710

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 146

IEP Impact 140

IEP Excellence 141

Total IEP score 427

Rank 97

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,119 SOLA

SEEDS OF LAVA (SOLA): Pre-industrial
scale-up of the production of Amphidinol

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: AGRICULTURE_AND_ENVIRONMENT

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Algalíf Iceland ISL Innovative SME Partner 591,693 33.86%

Immunrise Biocontrol France FRA Innovative SME Main 1,156,016 66.14%

Sum: 1,747,709

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 148

IEP Impact 139

IEP Excellence 140

Total IEP score 427

Rank 98

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,136 UpcycleToComposite

Eco-efficient technologies for the
incorporation of recycled plastics in mass

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Easicomp GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 488,630 37.45%

Leibniz-Institut für Verbundwerkstoffe GmbH DEU Research Institute Partner 255,642 19.60%

Leomuovi Oy FIN Innovative SME Partner 560,350 42.95%

Sum: 1,304,622

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 148

IEP Impact 139

IEP Excellence 140

Total IEP score 427

Rank 99

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,151 LaBrAl

Laser Cladding of Bronze on Aluminium
for bi-metal lightweight parts 

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

FuE-Zentrum FH Kiel GmbH DEU Research Institute Partner 323,078 37.18%

Kugler Bimetal CHE Innovative SME Main 395,800 45.55%

Schmelzmetall Deutschland GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 150,010 17.26%

Sum: 868,888

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 140

IEP Impact 146

IEP Excellence 140

Total IEP score 426

Rank 100

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,043 ENVISION

ENergy saVing Integrated photonicS
packagIng fOr quanNtum

Technology area: PHYSICAL_AND_EXACT_SCIENCES Market area: MANUFACTURING_CONSTRUCTION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Aixemtec GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 396,500 23.46%

Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft DEU Research Institute Partner 295,807 17.50%

Microalgin BV NLD Innovative SME Partner 598,000 35.38%

QuiX Quantum BV NLD Innovative SME Main 399,900 23.66%

Sum: 1,690,207

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 144

IEP Impact 137

IEP Excellence 145

Total IEP score 426

Rank 101

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,462 Advance-BIO-AM

Bringing photo-curing additive
manufacturing to the next level: Novel

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

cirp GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 419,468 33.11%

Fraunhofer WKI DEU Research Institute Partner 288,051 22.74%

Mass Portal SIA LVA Innovative SME Partner 293,050 23.13%

Riga Technical University LVA University Partner 266,212 21.01%

Sum: 1,266,781

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 145

IEP Impact 137

IEP Excellence 144

Total IEP score 426

Rank 102

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,289 KALIOS

A first-in-class pan-tumoral PET tracer to
revolutionise cancer staging diagnosis

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Klinikum rechts der Isar der Technischen
Universität München DEU University Partner 99,629 12.80%

Nuclidium GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 418,998 53.82%

University of Basel CHE University Partner 259,867 33.38%

Sum: 778,494

Duration 15 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 144

IEP Impact 137

IEP Excellence 144

Total IEP score 425

Rank 103

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,228 VESSPA

European Solution for a V-Band Solid
State Power Amplifier for Next Generation

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: COMMUNICATIONS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Altum RF International B.V. NLD Innovative SME Partner 633,000 41.27%

WORK Microwave GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 900,839 58.73%

Sum: 1,533,839

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 144

IEP Impact 136

IEP Excellence 144

Total IEP score 424

Rank 104

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,162 ParkET-Q

Next-Generation Textile-Based Wearable
Technology for Early Diagnosis,

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Born GmbH knitwear for fashion & engineering DEU Innovative SME Partner 265,088 33.83%

Odense University Hospital DNK Other Partner 155,617 19.86%

Paragit Solutions ApS DNK Innovative SME Main 362,914 46.31%

Sum: 783,619

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 136

IEP Impact 140

IEP Excellence 148

Total IEP score 424

Rank 105

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,717 UTOPIA

UTI Targeting O-linked glycosylated
antigen Potency and Integrity Assays

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

GlyProVac ApS DNK Innovative SME Main 363,710 26.58%

LiteVax BV NLD Innovative SME Partner 484,199 35.38%

Odense University Hospital DNK University Partner 249,187 18.21%

Spectralys Biotech SPRL BEL Innovative SME Partner 271,500 19.84%

Sum: 1,368,596

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 140

IEP Impact 135

IEP Excellence 148

Total IEP score 423

Rank 106

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,362 AVIATOR

unmAnned aerial Vehicles powered by
IntegrAted perovskiTe sOlaR cells

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: TRANSPORTATION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

CORVUS KOMPOZİT TEKNOLOJİLERİ ANONİM
ŞİRKETİ TUR Innovative SME Partner 619,625 35.96%

Saule S.A. POL Innovative SME Partner 525,813 30.52%

  Spectre Solutions sp. z o.o. POL Innovative SME Main 577,563 33.52%

Sum: 1,723,001

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 141

IEP Impact 139

IEP Excellence 142

Total IEP score 422

Rank 107

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,726 NoroCare

A new class of anti-adhesion agents to
treat and prevent norovirus infections

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

ACARYON GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 724,009 50.17%

Elicityl FRA Innovative SME Partner 719,043 49.83%

Sum: 1,443,052

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 131

IEP Impact 145

IEP Excellence 146

Total IEP score 422

Rank 108

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,291 MultiPowderBed

Additive manufactured bi-metal
lightweight parts using laser-based

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Kugler Bimetal CHE Innovative SME Partner 400,600 37.76%

Rosswag GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 326,593 30.79%

Universität der Bundeswehr München DEU University Partner 333,683 31.45%

Sum: 1,060,876

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 146

IEP Impact 130

IEP Excellence 146

Total IEP score 422

Rank 109

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,106 RenaMed

An innovative platform for home
healthcare monitoring and diagnosis of

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

CREATSENS HEALTH SL ESP Innovative SME Main 558,890 48.32%

MedApp S.A. POL Innovative SME Partner 597,817 51.68%

Sum: 1,156,707

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 141

IEP Impact 139

IEP Excellence 141

Total IEP score 421

Rank 110

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,085 HD-RES

Development of Flame Retardant, Highly
Dynamic Resilient Elastomeric Systems

Technology area:
PROTECTING_MAN_AND_ENVIRONMENT Market area: TRANSPORTATION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Compounds AG CHE Large company Partner 100,162 5.63%

Deutsches Institut für Kautschuktechnologie e. V. DEU Research Institute Partner 282,562 15.89%

DIK Prüfgesellschaft mbH DEU Innovative SME Main 216,111 12.15%

GMT Gummi-Metall-Technik GmbH DEU Large company Partner 100,072 5.63%

siloxene AG CHE Innovative SME Partner 679,526 38.21%

ZHAW, Zurich university of applied sciences CHE University Partner 400,059 22.49%

Sum: 1,778,492

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 144

IEP Impact 136

IEP Excellence 141

Total IEP score 421

Rank 111

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,991 IMMUVIR

Advancing Cancer Treatment with
Systemic Immunizing Virotherapy

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

InProTher DNK Innovative SME Main 380,000 43.67%

REITHERA Srl ITA Innovative SME Partner 261,250 30.02%

Rigshospitalet DNK University Partner 229,000 26.31%

Sum: 870,250

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 147

IEP Impact 135

IEP Excellence 138

Total IEP score 420

Rank 112

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,202 Motio LL

Motio Liner&Lock

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Adtechnologies SA PRT Innovative SME Main 1,921,021 69.63%

Guenther Bionics GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 837,986 30.37%

Sum: 2,759,007

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 139

IEP Impact 139

IEP Excellence 141

Total IEP score 419

Rank 113

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,900 PigBoneS

Improved Phosphorous Utilization and
Increased Bone Stability in Pigs

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

PoroUS GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 400,000 28.09%

Research Institute for Farm Animal Biology (FBN) DEU Research Institute Partner 300,000 21.07%

Suisag, Aktiengesellschaft für Dienstleistungen in
der Schweineproduktion CHE Innovative SME Main 724,060 50.84%

Sum: 1,424,060

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 137

IEP Impact 142

IEP Excellence 140

Total IEP score 419

Rank 114

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,295 ALTRIS

Fully automated lung tumor tracking
image analysis software

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der
angewandten Forschung e. V. DEU Research Institute Partner 250,000 14.16%

jung diagnostics GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 499,800 28.30%

Stichting Katholieke Universiteit, doing business as
Radboud University Medical Center NLD Other Partner 516,206 29.23%

Thirona NLD Innovative SME Partner 499,847 28.31%

Sum: 1,765,853

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 142

IEP Impact 135

IEP Excellence 142

Total IEP score 419

Rank 115

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,698 DoC

Development of cross-sectoral health
data structures

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Impierce Technologies B.V. NLD Innovative SME Partner 587,730 51.21%

SundVision ApS DNK Innovative SME Main 229,500 20.00%

University of Southern Denmark DNK Research Institute Partner 330,480 28.79%

Sum: 1,147,710

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 145

IEP Impact 136

IEP Excellence 138

Total IEP score 419

Rank 116

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,140 SpaceBear

Lightweight bearing solutions for the
aerospace industry 

Technology area: ENERGY Market area: MANUFACTURING_CONSTRUCTION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der
angewandten Forschung e.V. DEU Research Institute Partner 349,686 38.15%

GFE Präzisionstechnik Schmalkalden GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 170,200 18.57%

Kugler Bimetal CHE Innovative SME Main 396,800 43.29%

Sum: 916,686

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 147

IEP Impact 130

IEP Excellence 142

Total IEP score 419

Rank 117

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,384 LFC 

Logistic Flying Car for Last-Mile Delivery

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: FINANCE_OTHER_SERVICES

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

AGROAEROSPACE SL ESP Innovative SME Main 424,576 57.32%

SPARK inovacije, d.o.o. SVN Innovative SME Partner 316,100 42.68%

Sum: 740,676

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 127

IEP Impact 144

IEP Excellence 148

Total IEP score 419

Rank 118

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,348 NERTHUS

New Materials for the New Mobility

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Advanced materials testing and consulting SL ESP Innovative SME Partner 299,750 10.77%

Angeloni Group Srl ITA Large company Partner 162,850 5.85%

Bcomp Ltd CHE Innovative SME Partner 794,121 28.52%

Composites ATE S.L. ESP Innovative SME Main 758,968 27.26%

CompPair Technologies Ltd. CHE Innovative SME Partner 768,724 27.61%

Sum: 2,784,413

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 129

IEP Impact 149

IEP Excellence 140

Total IEP score 418

Rank 119

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,172 CLEOPATRA

Self-controlled & reliable composite patch
repair

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: TRANSPORTATION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der
angewandten Forschung  e.V. DEU Research Institute Partner 599,098.5 42.96%

GMI AERO SAS FRA Innovative SME Main 1,192,500 85.52%

INVENT GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 300,001.5 21.51%

Sum: 1,394,400

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 149

IEP Impact 145

IEP Excellence 124

Total IEP score 418

Rank 120

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,857 AR Lounge

Augmented Reality Lounge

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: COMMUNICATIONS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Ateme SA FRA Large company Partner 711,000 28.77%

Immersiv FRA Innovative SME Main 517,000 20.92%

NuLink SA CHE Innovative SME Partner 798,400 32.31%

Six Floor Solutions Lda PRT Innovative SME Partner 444,600 17.99%

Sum: 2,471,000

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 140

IEP Impact 135

IEP Excellence 142

Total IEP score 417

Rank 121

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,351 BIO-CATH

Revolutionary lipid-coated, drug free and
sustainable infection controlling urinary

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Cisteo Medical FRA Innovative SME Partner 809,286 45.53%

LipoCoat BV NLD Innovative SME Main 968,226 54.47%

Sum: 1,777,512

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 142

IEP Impact 140

IEP Excellence 135

Total IEP score 417

Rank 122

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,799 MindSpeak

Enhancing data-supported
psychotherapy through Advanced AI-

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Kairntech FRA Innovative SME Partner 503,520 33.51%

NiceDay Healthcare Nederland B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 998,968 66.49%

Sum: 1,502,488

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 134

IEP Impact 139

IEP Excellence 144

Total IEP score 417

Rank 123

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,247 FractAI

AI-enhanced surgical planning software
suite for orthopaedic trauma

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

AXIAL MEDICAL PRINTING LIMITED GBR Innovative SME Main 590,482 14.87%

CustomSurg AG CHE Innovative SME Partner 1,195,425 30.10%

Rimasys GmbH DEU Large company Partner 1,641,850 41.34%

Virtonomy GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 543,790 13.69%

Sum: 3,971,547

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 144

IEP Impact 130

IEP Excellence 143

Total IEP score 417

Rank 124

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,721 BIRDS

Battery Innovation and R&D simulation
platform for virtual design of energy-

Technology area: PHYSICAL_AND_EXACT_SCIENCES Market area: OTHER_ELECTRONICS_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

FAccTs GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 695,600 32.94%

Northvolt AB SWE Large company Partner 20,000 0.95%

RWTH Aachen University DEU University Partner 184,646 8.74%

Simbeyond B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 1,211,500 57.37%

Sum: 2,111,746

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 138

IEP Impact 131

IEP Excellence 148

Total IEP score 417

Rank 125

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,203 EBSiCh

European BN-Interface coated SiC-Fibre
for high-temperature SiC/SiC composites 

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: ENERGY

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Archer Technicoat Ltd GBR Innovative SME Partner 244,332 23.31%

BJS Ceramics GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 500,000 47.71%

Fraunhofer ISC Center HTL DEU Research Institute Partner 199,179 19.01%

Retech Aktiengesellschaft CHE Innovative SME Partner 104,510 9.97%

Sum: 1,048,021

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 149

IEP Impact 126

IEP Excellence 142

Total IEP score 417

Rank 126

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,525 goDistal

Making stroke software ready for the
future 

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

mbits imaging GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 962,400 58.24%

University Hospital Basel CHE University Partner 690,000 41.76%

Sum: 1,652,400

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 136

IEP Impact 141

IEP Excellence 139

Total IEP score 416

Rank 127

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,003 LeadAI

LeadAI - A Web-Based Intelligent
Leadership Platform

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: FINANCE_OTHER_SERVICES

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

abiliCor GmbH CHE Innovative SME Partner 563,028 27.44%

Leopold Franzens Universität Innsbruck AUT University Partner 242,570 11.82%

Strametz & Associates Deutschland GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 517,068 25.20%

University of Applied Science and Arts
Northwestern Switzerland CHE University Partner 729,442 35.55%

Sum: 2,052,108

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 134

IEP Impact 138

IEP Excellence 144

Total IEP score 416

Rank 128

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,238 UltiMATE

Ultra-low noise high-Moment Airborne
Transient Electromagnetics

Technology area: MEASUREMENTS_AND_STANDARDS Market area: OTHER

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Dias Geophysical CAN Innovative SME Partner 854,285 52.43%

supracon AG DEU Innovative SME Main 549,984 33.76%

Technical University Ilmenau DEU University Partner 225,000 13.81%

Sum: 1,629,269

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 139

IEP Impact 132

IEP Excellence 144

Total IEP score 415

Rank 129

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,612 MycoSense

MycoSense: AI for Agriculture

Technology area:
OTHER_INDUSTRIAL_TECHNOLOGIES Market area: AGRICULTURE_AND_ENVIRONMENT

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

GTL Europe B.V. NLD Innovative SME Partner 576,080 32.70%

MycoSense SA CHE Innovative SME Main 1,185,832 67.30%

Sum: 1,761,912

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 135

IEP Impact 138

IEP Excellence 141

Total IEP score 414

Rank 130

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,292 DOWIPAW

Development of Next Generation PAW
Welding Technology for Stainless Steel

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Astra LT LTU Innovative SME Main 736,092 55.16%

POLYSOUDE SAS FRA Large company Partner 598,297 44.84%

Sum: 1,334,389

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 142

IEP Impact 139

IEP Excellence 133

Total IEP score 414

Rank 131

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,338 INFERNO

IntriNsically saFE hydRogen seNsOr

Technology area:
OTHER_INDUSTRIAL_TECHNOLOGIES Market area: OTHER_ELECTRONICS_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

5microns GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 140,800 16.76%

CMOS IR GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 152,378 18.14%

Fraunhofer Gesellschaft zur Förderung der
angewandten Forschung e.V. DEU Research Institute Partner 236,864 28.20%

Sensotran, s.l. ESP Innovative SME Partner 310,012 36.90%

Sum: 840,054

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 147

IEP Impact 120

IEP Excellence 147

Total IEP score 414

Rank 132

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,138 RATHOME

Novel system for integrated animal
behaviour and cognitive analysis in the

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Interdisciplinary Neurobehavioral Core University
of Heidelberg DEU University Partner 298,000 19.57%

Lampe & Company DEU Innovative SME Partner 225,152 14.79%

Metris B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 684,343 44.95%

Stichting Radboud Universitair Medisch Centrum NLD University Partner 314,998 20.69%

Sum: 1,522,493

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 134

IEP Impact 138

IEP Excellence 141

Total IEP score 413

Rank 133

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,377 KIDNEYMONITORPLUS

KIDNEYMONITOR PLUS: multiparametric
system for better immune monitoring of

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

ABLUTE PRT Innovative SME Partner 290,250 31.08%

IMG PHARMA BIOTECH SL ESP Innovative SME Main 492,000 52.69%

INESC Microsistemas e Nanotecnologias PRT Research Institute Partner 151,500 16.22%

Sum: 933,750

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 132

IEP Impact 138

IEP Excellence 143

Total IEP score 413

Rank 134

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,129 SMART-TXRF

Screening Methods And Reliable
Technologies by Total reflection X-Ray

Technology area:
PROTECTING_MAN_AND_ENVIRONMENT Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

G.N.R. s.r.l. ITA Innovative SME Main 260,000 52.05%

TU Wien AUT University Partner 150,500 30.13%

Università degli Studi di Brescia ITA University Partner 89,000 17.82%

Sum: 499,500

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 148

IEP Impact 128

IEP Excellence 137

Total IEP score 413

Rank 135

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,258 HiPerNF

High pressure  hollow fiber nanofiltration
membrane module for water treatment 

Technology area:
OTHER_INDUSTRIAL_TECHNOLOGIES Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Me-Sep Sp. z o.o. POL Innovative SME Main 328,626 30.99%

NX Filtration BV NLD Innovative SME Partner 586,648 55.32%

Stichting Saxion NLD University Partner 145,268 13.70%

Sum: 1,060,542

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 142

IEP Impact 121

IEP Excellence 150

Total IEP score 413

Rank 136

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,293 BEAMSENS

BEam shaping And Measuring Sensors
enabling E-mobility laser beam welding

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Cailabs FRA Innovative SME Main 559,240 47.58%

FraunhoferGesellschaft für die angewandte
Forschung e.V. DEU Research Institute Partner 191,990 16.33%

Lessmüller Lasertechnik GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 233,000 19.82%

University of Stuttgart, Institut für Strahlwerkzeuge DEU University Partner 191,122 16.26%

Sum: 1,175,352

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 140

IEP Impact 129

IEP Excellence 143

Total IEP score 412

Rank 137

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,995 URICHECK

Textile-embedded digital biosensor for
bedridden older adults for hypertension

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Grabher Group GmbH AUT Innovative SME Partner 152,037 10.50%

LifeSense Group NLD Innovative SME Main 496,720 34.29%

Tracxon b.v. NLD Innovative SME Partner 370,378 25.57%

Vorarlberg University of Applied Sciences AUT University Partner 177,463 12.25%

V-Trion GmbH AUT Research Institute Partner 251,944 17.39%

Sum: 1,448,542

Duration 32 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 147

IEP Impact 129

IEP Excellence 136

Total IEP score 412

Rank 138

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,083 5G_Foil

New millimetre-wave techniques for the
experimental characterisation and

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: OTHER_ELECTRONICS_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Circuit Foil Luxembourg sàrl LUX Large company Partner 366,186 30.45%

EM Invent sp. z o.o. POL Innovative SME Partner 386,500 32.14%

QWED Sp. z o.o. POL Innovative SME Main 450,000 37.42%

Sum: 1,202,686

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 148

IEP Impact 126

IEP Excellence 138

Total IEP score 412

Rank 139

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,673 AdapTex

Innovative textile reinforcement based
concrete building components for

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: MANUFACTURING_CONSTRUCTION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Adapa A/S DNK Innovative SME Partner 275,997 19.21%

Delft University of Technology NLD University Partner 248,540 17.30%

Fibrobeton Yapi Elemanlari San. Ins. Tic. A.S. TUR Large company Partner 144,432 10.05%

Institut für Textiltechnik of RWTH Aachen
University DEU University Partner 275,528 19.17%

schneider+schumacher Planungsgesellschaft mbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 232,775 16.20%

Summum Engineering NLD Innovative SME Main 259,642 18.07%

Sum: 1,436,914

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 158

IEP Impact 124

IEP Excellence 130

Total IEP score 412

Rank 140

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,174 SmartPulse

Unobtrusive health monitoring system for
automotive and healthcare applications

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

2M Engineering Limited NLD Innovative SME Partner 754,194 28.52%

Bylogix SRL ITA Innovative SME Partner 494,050 18.69%

Nanomade Lab FRA Innovative SME Main 1,395,833 52.79%

Sum: 2,644,077

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 138

IEP Impact 134

IEP Excellence 139

Total IEP score 411

Rank 141

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,486 SuMoSENSE

SuMoSENSE: Sustainability Monitoring &
Sensing Solutions for Future Factories

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: COMPUTER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Aarhus University DNK University Partner 275,440 21.82%

ReMoni DNK Innovative SME Partner 353,200 27.98%

Sidónios Malhas,SA PRT Innovative SME Partner 131,562 10.42%

Sistrade Software Consulting, S.A. PRT Innovative SME Main 502,125 39.78%

Sum: 1,262,327

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 148

IEP Impact 132

IEP Excellence 131

Total IEP score 411

Rank 142

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,185 METABOSKIN

Metabolic Multiphoton Skin Imaging with
Fast Wavelength Tuning

Technology area:
OTHER_INDUSTRIAL_TECHNOLOGIES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Charité Universitätsmedizin Berin DEU University Partner 103,771 6.86%

JenLab GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 784,400 51.84%

VIULASE GmbH AUT Innovative SME Partner 625,000 41.30%

Sum: 1,513,171

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 139

IEP Impact 125

IEP Excellence 147

Total IEP score 411

Rank 143

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,145 ACAB

Accessible Credit for All Businesses

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: COMPUTER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Flexidea Polska POL Innovative SME Partner 414,223 34.62%

SOFTWARE IMAGINATION & VISION SRL ROU Innovative SME Partner 336,024 28.09%

UAB Taikomasis dirbtinis intelektas LTU Innovative SME Main 446,182 37.29%

Sum: 1,196,429

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 136

IEP Impact 136

IEP Excellence 138

Total IEP score 410

Rank 144

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,489 BrainSAFE

Biostickers for Real-Time, Automated,
non-Invasive Neural Sensing and

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Centre Hospitalier Universitaire Vaudois CHE University Partner 622,327 47.81%

g.tec medical engineering Spain SL ESP Innovative SME Main 679,250 52.19%

Sum: 1,301,577

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 136

IEP Impact 132

IEP Excellence 142

Total IEP score 410

Rank 145

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,141 PROFESSOR

PROcesses For zEro emiSsion SOlid
caRbon

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

DELFT SOLIDS SOLUTIONS B.V. NLD Innovative SME Partner 663,000 45.50%

Sakowin FRA Innovative SME Main 794,247 54.50%

Sum: 1,457,247

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 130

IEP Impact 140

IEP Excellence 140

Total IEP score 410

Rank 146

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,018 A+Soc

Artificial Intelligence Driven Indicator
Model for Advanced Security Operation

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: COMPUTER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

BARIKAT INTERNET GUVENLIGI BILISIM
TICARET A.S. TUR Innovative SME Partner 985,500 49.73%

ZOOROBOTICS BV NLD Innovative SME Main 996,400 50.27%

Sum: 1,981,900

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 132

IEP Impact 132

IEP Excellence 146

Total IEP score 410

Rank 147

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,741 Sys-MAP

Sys-MAP: SysMLv2-based Modeling
Assistant Platform for Industry 5.0

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: COMPUTER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Budapest University of Technology and Economics HUN University Partner 125,000 11.53%

IncQuery Labs cPlc HUN Innovative SME Main 208,333 19.22%

Johannes Kepler University Linz AUT University Partner 363,050 33.50%

LieberLieber Software GmbH AUT Innovative SME Partner 387,454 35.75%

Sum: 1,083,837

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 128

IEP Impact 128

IEP Excellence 154

Total IEP score 410

Rank 148

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,067 DigiShepherd

Livestock herding Platform by integrating
drones, IoT and Open Data

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: AGRICULTURE_AND_ENVIRONMENT

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Beyond Vision - Sistemas Móveis Autónomos de
Realidade Aumentada, Lda PRT Innovative SME Partner 330,500 47.55%

Digitanimal SL ESP Innovative SME Main 364,500 52.45%

Sum: 695,000

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 139

IEP Impact 134

IEP Excellence 136

Total IEP score 409

Rank 149

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,411 ChloroBlast

Development of a first-in-class chloride-
channel inhibitor to treat glioblastoma

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

B&A Oncomedical FRA Innovative SME Main 558,000 52.61%

Neurix SA CHE Innovative SME Partner 502,550 47.39%

Sum: 1,060,550

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 137

IEP Impact 139

IEP Excellence 133

Total IEP score 409

Rank 150

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,517 PVT2Heat

Development of a heat pump system with
new photovoltaic-thermal collectors and

Technology area: ENERGY Market area: ENERGY

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

DualSun FRA Innovative SME Main 321,000 33.32%

Institut für Solarenergieforschung Hameln DEU Research Institute Partner 369,376 38.34%

RESOL – Elektronische Regelungen GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 273,130 28.35%

Sum: 963,506

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 137

IEP Impact 128

IEP Excellence 144

Total IEP score 409

Rank 151

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,963 EnKoDi

Engineer Knowledge Distillery

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MANUFACTURING_CONSTRUCTION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Eisfeld Engineering, UAB LTU Innovative SME Main 462,000 54.98%

Eisfeld Ingenieure AG DEU Innovative SME Partner 103,800 12.35%

FH Bielefeld DEU University Partner 168,264 20.03%

shl ingenieure GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 106,200 12.64%

Sum: 840,264

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 132

IEP Impact 136

IEP Excellence 140

Total IEP score 408

Rank 152

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,111 3D360

3D navigation for 360 drilling above and
below ground

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MANUFACTURING_CONSTRUCTION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

L5 International AS NOR Innovative SME Partner 177,750 30.73%

Unicontrol ApS DNK Innovative SME Main 400,600 69.27%

Sum: 578,350

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 143

IEP Impact 129

IEP Excellence 136

Total IEP score 408

Rank 153

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,062 SusCoTex

Structural Colours from Flavobacteria for
Sustainable Textiles 

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

CITEVE PRT Research Institute Partner 220,480 23.50%

Hoekmine BV NLD Innovative SME Main 277,420 29.57%

Stichting Hogeschool Utrecht NLD University Partner 206,375 22.00%

Tintex Textiles SA PRT Innovative SME Partner 234,000 24.94%

Sum: 938,275

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 128

IEP Impact 136

IEP Excellence 144

Total IEP score 408

Rank 154

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,938 LAMBDA

Learning-Accelerated Methods for Battery
Disassembly Automation

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

AICA CHE Innovative SME Main 593,625 32.93%

Circu Li-ion LUX Innovative SME Partner 569,660 31.60%

Switzerland Innovation Park Biel/Bienne SA CHE Research Institute Partner 639,568 35.48%

Sum: 1,802,853

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 128

IEP Impact 130

IEP Excellence 150

Total IEP score 408

Rank 155

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,139 DIMED

Direct methylation detection DNA
melanoma

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

MLA Diagnostics B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 991,200 63.03%

PentaBase A/S DNK Innovative SME Partner 581,500 36.97%

Sum: 1,572,700

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 136

IEP Impact 133

IEP Excellence 138

Total IEP score 407

Rank 156

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,308 CeraDIP

To boost vaccine availability with CeraDIP
loaded Microneedle Array Patches

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

CeraVacs BV NLD Innovative SME Main 991,200 66.79%

Nadetech Innovations ESP Innovative SME Partner 492,757 33.21%

Sum: 1,483,957

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 134

IEP Impact 131

IEP Excellence 142

Total IEP score 407

Rank 157

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,848 Rehabeat 

Rehabilitation through personalized
gaming 

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Hacettepe Technopolis Technology Transfer R&D
Consultancy Energy Health Environment
Communication Inc. (HT-TTM] TUR Large company Partner 271,562 11.04%

Ibex Bilisim ve Danismanlik Ltd TUR Innovative SME Partner 215,000 8.74%

IU Internationale Hochschule GmbH DEU University Partner 192,355 7.82%

Nuromedia GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 547,000 22.23%

TIGA BILGI TEKNOLOJILERI ANONIM SIRKETI TUR Innovative SME Main 837,200 34.03%

YILDIZ TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY TUR University Partner 397,242 16.15%

Sum: 2,460,359

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 137

IEP Impact 133

IEP Excellence 135

Total IEP score 405

Rank 158

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,840 CLOVER

Human-centred system for monitoring,
analysing and improving the machining

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

HERRAMIENTAS DE DIAMANTE S.A. ESP Innovative SME Main 511,671 35.56%

JUARISTI Boring & Milling Machines SLU ESP Innovative SME Partner 427,100 29.69%

Monitron S.R.L. ROU Innovative SME Partner 500,000 34.75%

Sum: 1,438,771

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 147

IEP Impact 133

IEP Excellence 125

Total IEP score 405

Rank 159

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,214 IMIAI

Infrastructure Monitoring though Image-
based Artificial Intelligence

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Beamagine SL ESP Innovative SME Main 666,480 52.82%

RoboK GBR Innovative SME Partner 595,245 47.18%

Sum: 1,261,725

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 134

IEP Impact 135

IEP Excellence 135

Total IEP score 404

Rank 160

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,222 Hermix-Grants

Public grants innovation: intelligence,
analytics and automation with data-

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: COMPUTER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Alstoria Global Tech SRL ROU Innovative SME Main 623,272 67.69%

University of Luxembourg LUX University Partner 297,544 32.31%

Sum: 920,816

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 136

IEP Impact 132

IEP Excellence 135

Total IEP score 403

Rank 161

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,392 CAPS

Homecare Coordination And monitoring
Platform for post-Surgical cardiology

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Buddy Healthcare Ltd Oy FIN Innovative SME Main 864,000 55.85%

Happytech bv NLD Innovative SME Partner 683,000 44.15%

Sum: 1,547,000

Duration 22 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 138

IEP Impact 132

IEP Excellence 133

Total IEP score 403

Rank 162

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,317 SOMIPs

Simulation, Optimization and Monitoring
using AI-based Digital Twin Technology

Technology area: ENERGY Market area: ENERGY

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

CBN - Centrais de Biomassa do Norte PRT Large company Partner 103,404 15.80%

Oncontrol Technologies PRT Innovative SME Main 277,250 42.36%

SimTech GmbH AUT Innovative SME Partner 273,900 41.85%

Sum: 654,554

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 145

IEP Impact 126

IEP Excellence 132

Total IEP score 403

Rank 163

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,731 ASPIRE

Antimicrobial StewardshiP guidance in
the for assessment of Infections of the

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Amsterdam UMC, location AMC NLD University Partner 300,476 14.91%

Hvidovre Hospital DNK University Partner 276,963 13.74%

Levels Diagnostics B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 699,500 34.71%

SureScreen Diagnostics Limited GBR Innovative SME Partner 404,706 20.08%

Treat Systems DNK Innovative SME Partner 333,561 16.55%

Sum: 2,015,206

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 139

IEP Impact 123

IEP Excellence 141

Total IEP score 403

Rank 164

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,339 DENOVO-F1-HYBRID

DENOVO F1-HYBRID breeding for novel
crops to improve yield and climate

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: AGRICULTURE_AND_ENVIRONMENT

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Plantik Biosciences SAS FRA Innovative SME Partner 323,500 31.51%

Radicle Crops (Dutch Quinoa Group B.V.) NLD Innovative SME Main 503,808 49.08%

Stichting Wageningen Plant Research NLD Research Institute Partner 199,200 19.41%

Sum: 1,026,508

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 130

IEP Impact 136

IEP Excellence 136

Total IEP score 402

Rank 165

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,234 Hive4Fish

Building circular value chains for
sustainable fish farming

Technology area: AGROFOOD_INDUSTRY Market area: AGRICULTURE_AND_ENVIRONMENT

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Livin Farms Agrifood GmbH AUT Innovative SME Partner 831,249 60.71%

Uwazi TECH gmbh DEU Innovative SME Main 538,000 39.29%

Sum: 1,369,249

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 145

IEP Impact 129

IEP Excellence 128

Total IEP score 402

Rank 166

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,917 NAOK

Non-Anchored Optimized Kerb

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: MANUFACTURING_CONSTRUCTION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

DESAMI SRL BEL Innovative SME Main 383,473 24.34%

Global Design Technology BEL Innovative SME Partner 632,500 40.15%

TRANSPOLIS SAS FRA Innovative SME Partner 559,400 35.51%

Sum: 1,575,373

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 132

IEP Impact 122

IEP Excellence 148

Total IEP score 402

Rank 167

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,321 CAPSA SUITE

CAPSA SUITE

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MANUFACTURING_CONSTRUCTION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

ChillServices GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 959,542 51.60%

TEP Energy CHE Innovative SME Partner 900,000 48.40%

Sum: 1,859,542

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 149

IEP Impact 124

IEP Excellence 129

Total IEP score 402

Rank 168

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,683 GeTTMet

Genomic-driven targeted therapy for
metastatic breast cancer: A breakthrough

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Probmet DNK Innovative SME Main 395,400 54.63%

Xenopat ESP Innovative SME Partner 328,387 45.37%

Sum: 723,787

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 131

IEP Impact 132

IEP Excellence 138

Total IEP score 401

Rank 169

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,654 EMBOLDEN

Encapsulation-Mediated Breakthrough
Optimized Dermis ENhancement

Technology area: OTHER Market area: CONSUMER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Creaciones Aromáticas Industriales S.A. ESP Innovative SME Main 520,363 31.34%

Korea Advanced Institute of Science and
Technology (KAIST) KOR University Partner 300,000 18.07%

The Happytree Co., Ltd. KOR Innovative SME Partner 840,000 50.59%

Sum: 1,660,363

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 138

IEP Impact 132

IEP Excellence 131

Total IEP score 401

Rank 170

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,082 Click2Trace

A Novel Platform for Enhanced
Traceability and Impact Measurement in

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MANUFACTURING_CONSTRUCTION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

BLYNG LIMITED GBR Innovative SME Main 497,029 34.11%

One Click LCA Oy FIN Innovative SME Partner 959,955 65.89%

Sum: 1,456,984

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 132

IEP Impact 129

IEP Excellence 140

Total IEP score 401

Rank 171

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,384 ORION

A Portable, Real-Time and Reliable
Identification and Validation Tool for

Technology area: MEASUREMENTS_AND_STANDARDS Market area: MANUFACTURING_CONSTRUCTION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

KARACASU TEKSTİL TUR Large company Partner 224,642 35.80%

MantiSpectra B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 402,936 64.20%

Sum: 627,578

Duration 18 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 138

IEP Impact 124

IEP Excellence 139

Total IEP score 401

Rank 172

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,055 NeuRyo

NeuRyo: Development of AI-XR medical
device for Quantitative Neuro-motor

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Insel Gruppe AG CHE Large company Partner 394,075 9.96%

machineMD AG CHE Innovative SME Main 1,926,240 48.67%

Roessingh Research and Development NLD Innovative SME Partner 894,950 22.61%

SILVERSKY3D VR TECHNOLOGIES LTD CYP Innovative SME Partner 69,972 1.77%

Synertial Technologies Ltd GBR Innovative SME Partner 522,500 13.20%

The Cyprus Foundation for Muscular Dystrophy
Research CYP Research Institute Partner 150,000 3.79%

Sum: 3,957,737

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 125

IEP Impact 132

IEP Excellence 144

Total IEP score 401

Rank 173

Group 5



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,847 Crypto-SDR

Development of highly secured SDR-
based telemetry and telecommand

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: OTHER_ELECTRONICS_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

German Orbital Systems GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 470,603 53.96%

Leads Spółka z Ograniczoną Odpowiedzialnością POL Innovative SME Partner 401,500 46.04%

Sum: 872,103

Duration 18 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 135

IEP Impact 133

IEP Excellence 131

Total IEP score 399

Rank 174

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,198 SENSOLE

First AI driven neurostimulation insole
and IMU system to restore the sensory

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Elitac Wearables NLD Innovative SME Partner 421,626 20.16%

Lusstech Ltd GBR Innovative SME Partner 110,823 5.30%

Sensars neuroprosthetics sarl CHE Innovative SME Main 997,893 47.70%

Touchlab Limited GBR Innovative SME Partner 561,550 26.84%

Sum: 2,091,892

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 134

IEP Impact 125

IEP Excellence 140

Total IEP score 399

Rank 175

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,028  CTC-Predict

Application title: Enhancing Precision
Oncology: Development of an In Situ

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Cytogen, Inc. KOR Innovative SME Main 850,000 50.50%

Medical Univserity of Graz AUT University Partner 833,290 49.50%

Sum: 1,683,290

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 134

IEP Impact 123

IEP Excellence 142

Total IEP score 399

Rank 176

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,423 Boost3DMetal

BOOSTing 3Dprinted METALs use by the
development of integrated surface

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: MANUFACTURING_CONSTRUCTION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

D.O.K. Chemie GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 499,000 21.08%

Electroless Hard Coat S.A. ESP Innovative SME Main 624,339 26.38%

Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft e.V. DEU Research Institute Partner 249,494 10.54%

Kripton Oil S.L ESP Innovative SME Partner 497,313 21.01%

Optimus 3D ESP Innovative SME Partner 496,625 20.98%

Sum: 2,366,771

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 149

IEP Impact 127

IEP Excellence 123

Total IEP score 399

Rank 177

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,150 FAST-LIBS

Fine Aluminum Sorting Technology with
LIBS

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Laser Zentrum Hannover e.V. DEU Research Institute Partner 319,770 21.26%

PicoLAS GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 359,936 23.93%

Revolvind Teknoloji Anonim Şirketi TUR Innovative SME Partner 200,800 13.35%

sistem teknik industrial furnace ltd. TUR Innovative SME Main 390,730 25.98%

Visea İnovatif Bilgi Teknolojileri San. Tic. Ltd. Şti. TUR Innovative SME Partner 166,400 11.06%

Yeditepe University TUR University Partner 66,400 4.41%

Sum: 1,504,036

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 129

IEP Impact 138

IEP Excellence 130

Total IEP score 397

Rank 178

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,365 StreetLSP

Optical inline detection of road conditions
for autonomous driving

Technology area: MEASUREMENTS_AND_STANDARDS Market area: OTHER_ELECTRONICS_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Brodotehna d.o.o. HRV Innovative SME Partner 332,661 33.41%

Fraunhofer Institute for Ceramic Technologies and
Systems, Dresden-Klotzsche, IKTS-MD DEU Research Institute Partner 336,873 33.83%

WiE GmbH - Werk für industrielle Elektronik DEU Innovative SME Main 326,204 32.76%

Sum: 995,738

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 133

IEP Impact 125

IEP Excellence 139

Total IEP score 397

Rank 179

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,306 ALARM

Adverse Lung signAling prediction using
in vitro Reporter Models

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area:
GENETIC_ENGINEERING_MOLECULAR_BIOLOGY

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

AlveoliX AG CHE Innovative SME Partner 958,395 48.97%

InSCREENeX GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 998,900 51.03%

Sum: 1,957,295

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 141

IEP Impact 127

IEP Excellence 129

Total IEP score 397

Rank 180

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,161 HIPEMAT

Advanced High Performance Metal
Powder for Enhanced Additively

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Centre Technique des Industries Mécaniques FRA Research Institute Partner 125,478 13.76%

Fraunhofer Institute for Machine Tools and
Forming Technology IWU DEU Research Institute Partner 284,123 31.17%

INNOMAQ21, S.L. ESP Innovative SME Main 333,691 36.60%

MX Prototyping GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 168,373 18.47%

Sum: 911,665

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 142

IEP Impact 126

IEP Excellence 129

Total IEP score 397

Rank 181

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,164 MAORI

Disposable all-in-one kit for rapid
detection of respiratory virus based on

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Denomics Inc. KOR Innovative SME Partner 833,571 40.85%

Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der
angewandten Forschung e. V. DEU Research Institute Partner 304,000 14.90%

FRIZ Biochem GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 388,654 19.05%

Sungkyunkwan University (SKKU) KOR University Partner 300,000 14.70%

Yonsei University College of Medicine KOR University Partner 214,286 10.50%

Sum: 2,040,511

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 125

IEP Impact 142

IEP Excellence 130

Total IEP score 397

Rank 182

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,305 multiplAI 

 Implementation of AI-algorithm in two-
photon lithography systems to enhance

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: COMPUTER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

HOLOEYE Photonics AG DEU Innovative SME Partner 400,000 35.63%

Technische Universität Berlin DEU University Partner 331,171 29.50%

UAB Altechna R&D LTU Innovative SME Main 391,397 34.87%

Sum: 1,122,568

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 140

IEP Impact 121

IEP Excellence 136

Total IEP score 397

Rank 183

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,940 DMD_DFU

Development of a medical device to
monitor diabetes patients foot ulcers 

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Clinical Consulting POL Innovative SME Partner 400,000 48.77%

UAB "Diabetis" LTU Innovative SME Main 420,200 51.23%

Sum: 820,200

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 125

IEP Impact 141

IEP Excellence 130

Total IEP score 396

Rank 184

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,308 CompEnSate

COMPutation of ENvironmental footprint
supported with SATEllite imaging

Technology area:
AGRICULTURE_AND_MARINE_RESOURCES Market area: AGRICULTURE_AND_ENVIRONMENT

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

NARA Space Technology KOR Innovative SME Partner 582,804 61.82%

Nature Preserve ApS DNK Innovative SME Main 360,000 38.18%

Sum: 942,804

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 130

IEP Impact 131

IEP Excellence 133

Total IEP score 394

Rank 185

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,845 DIGATC

Development of implant for generation of
an autologous tissue capsule

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der
angewandten Forschung  e.V. DEU Research Institute Partner 319,250 19.04%

Schuelken Form GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 358,675 21.39%

VACIS B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 999,232 59.58%

Sum: 1,677,157

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 134

IEP Impact 125

IEP Excellence 135

Total IEP score 394

Rank 186

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,009 MYCOPROTEIN

Research and development of
Mycoprotein production technology and

Technology area: AGROFOOD_INDUSTRY Market area:
GENETIC_ENGINEERING_MOLECULAR_BIOLOGY

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

BioGNR LTU Innovative SME Main 375,700 55.60%

Bioreactors.net AS LVA Innovative SME Partner 300,000 44.40%

Sum: 675,700

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 141

IEP Impact 133

IEP Excellence 120

Total IEP score 394

Rank 187

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,027 TuLiP

Time Lens Processor

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: COMMUNICATIONS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Danmarks Tekniske Universitet DNK University Partner 216,000 19.28%

Menhir Photonics CHE Innovative SME Partner 504,445 45.02%

TimeLens Aps DNK Innovative SME Main 400,000 35.70%

Sum: 1,120,445

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 126

IEP Impact 136

IEP Excellence 131

Total IEP score 393

Rank 188

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,463 AIPiperNew

Novel AI-driven fish-net approach to
increase biomarker coverage and target

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area:
GENETIC_ENGINEERING_MOLECULAR_BIOLOGY

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Keystonemab b.v. NLD Innovative SME Partner 1,123,518 47.06%

TargTex S.A. PRT Innovative SME Main 1,263,750 52.94%

Sum: 2,387,268

Duration 32 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 128

IEP Impact 132

IEP Excellence 132

Total IEP score 392

Rank 189

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,398 CT002

CT002 - The first intranasal formulation
for paediatric procedural sedation

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Cessatech A/S DNK Innovative SME Main 305,000 33.66%

Mono chem-pharm Produkte GmbH AUT Innovative SME Partner 384,834 42.47%

Nykøbing Falster sygehus DNK Research Institute Partner 216,219 23.86%

Sum: 906,053

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 140

IEP Impact 128

IEP Excellence 124

Total IEP score 392

Rank 190

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,937 ECODEV

Novel ECO-design tool: sector specific,
actionable, up-to-date and integrated eco-

Technology area:
PROTECTING_MAN_AND_ENVIRONMENT Market area: MANUFACTURING_CONSTRUCTION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Entelos Institute Ltd. CYP Research Institute Partner 90,999 12.67%

Luxembourg Institute of Science and Technology LUX Research Institute Partner 264,870 36.88%

NovaMechanics Ltd CYP Innovative SME Main 120,000 16.71%

SEGIS SPA ITA Innovative SME Partner 134,750 18.76%

STRATAGEM ENERGY LTD CYP Innovative SME Partner 107,520 14.97%

Sum: 718,139

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 128

IEP Impact 122

IEP Excellence 142

Total IEP score 392

Rank 191

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,109 Energenius

AI district heating operator using
reinforcement learning

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: ENERGY

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

KSG Kraftwerks-Simulator Gesellschaft mbH DEU Other Partner 1,018,578 47.07%

Landscape BV NLD Innovative SME Main 1,145,468 52.93%

Sum: 2,164,046

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 144

IEP Impact 122

IEP Excellence 126

Total IEP score 392

Rank 192

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,154 BAEHealth

Bioacoustics Automatic Evaluation
system for poultry Health

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: AGRICULTURE_AND_ENVIRONMENT

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

CEALVET S.L.U. ESP Innovative SME Main 600,000 67.94%

LDC SA FRA Large company Partner 283,182 32.06%

Sum: 883,182

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 110

IEP Impact 145

IEP Excellence 136

Total IEP score 391

Rank 193

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,818 LyMPath

"Multiplex One-Step RT-qPCR Lyo Kit" for
easy and fast detection of the main

Technology area: AGROFOOD_INDUSTRY Market area: AGRICULTURE_AND_ENVIRONMENT

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Agrigeos srl ITA Innovative SME Partner 400,556 31.46%

Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche, Istituto per la
Protezione Sostenibile delle Piante (CNR-IPSP) ITA Research Institute Partner 203,715 16.00%

DOSA Bilgi ve Bilim Teknolojileri Ticaret ve Limited
Sirketi TUR Innovative SME Main 479,555 37.66%

University of Palermo ITA University Partner 189,500 14.88%

Sum: 1,273,326

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 131

IEP Impact 126

IEP Excellence 133

Total IEP score 390

Rank 194

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,208 POCTOP

Measuring TOP1&2 and TDP1 activity for
diagnostics and drug screening

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Aarhus University DNK University Partner 221,326 24.83%

Noray Bioinformatics S.L. ESP Innovative SME Partner 269,564 30.25%

VPCIR DNK Innovative SME Main 400,339 44.92%

Sum: 891,229

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 138

IEP Impact 122

IEP Excellence 130

Total IEP score 390

Rank 195

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,859 LIQUORPHERESIS

A versatile system for extracorporeal
filtration of the cerebrospinal fluid to treat

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Medica SpA ITA Large company Partner 166,630 31.23%

Neuroscience Innovative Technologies S.L. ESP Innovative SME Main 367,000 68.77%

Sum: 533,630

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 137

IEP Impact 121

IEP Excellence 132

Total IEP score 390

Rank 196

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,603 VOCAIN

VOC Analysis with AI-driven Noninvasive
evaluation for CRC 

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

HOFITECH SVK Innovative SME Partner 554,760 33.86%

Novo s.r.o. SVK Innovative SME Main 570,000 34.79%

Università degli Studi di Roma Tor Vergata ITA University Partner 513,520 31.35%

Sum: 1,638,280

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 129

IEP Impact 131

IEP Excellence 129

Total IEP score 389

Rank 197

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,751 FARAO

Fast Roll-to-roll spatial ALD for Flexible
OLEDs

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Fraunhofer Gesellschaft DEU Research Institute Partner 279,800 17.28%

Inuru GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 425,800 26.30%

Kalpana Systems B.V. NLD Innovative SME Main 913,300 56.41%

Sum: 1,618,900

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 128

IEP Impact 114

IEP Excellence 146

Total IEP score 388

Rank 198

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,131 RTM DataCycle

RTM DataCycle

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: INDUSTRIAL_PRODUCTS

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

ALPEX Technologies GmbH AUT Innovative SME Main 289,121 30.18%

Fraunhofer Institut für Chemische Technologie DEU Research Institute Partner 291,902 30.47%

Selfbits GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 376,940 39.35%

Sum: 957,963

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 128

IEP Impact 125

IEP Excellence 132

Total IEP score 385

Rank 199

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,216 SUSFUNCTECH

 The prototype of valorized wheat outer
layer application for sustainable

Technology area: AGROFOOD_INDUSTRY Market area: CONSUMER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Iuliu Hatieganu University of Medicine and
Pharmacy ROU University Partner 36,000 4.80%

Lithuanian University of Health Sciences LTU University Partner 75,000 10.00%

PAN FOOD ROU Innovative SME Main 225,000 30.00%

Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava ROU University Partner 189,000 25.20%

UAB Ustukiu malunas LTU Innovative SME Partner 150,000 20.00%

Vytautas Magnus University (VDU) LTU University Partner 75,000 10.00%

Sum: 750,000

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 126

IEP Impact 121

IEP Excellence 138

Total IEP score 385

Rank 200

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,101 HEALTHY GAMES

HEAdsets for Learning THerapY using
Games for Attention, Memory and Stress

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

brainjo GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 985,000 49.54%

g.tec medical engineering GmbH AUT Innovative SME Main 1,003,375 50.46%

Sum: 1,988,375

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 122

IEP Impact 126

IEP Excellence 134

Total IEP score 382

Rank 201

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,328 CERVEZANAS PLATFORM

Full digitalization of the craft brewery
industry through replicable digital beer

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: COMPUTER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Center for Innovations and Entrepreneurship Llc. HRV Innovative SME Partner 406,800 29.24%

CERVEZAS DOMUS SL. ESP Innovative SME Partner 196,500 14.12%

COMPAÑIA DE CERVEZAS DEL VALLE DEL
KAHS SL. ESP Innovative SME Partner 165,750 11.91%

Management consulting services Sapin S.L. ESP Innovative SME Main 445,750 32.04%

ZMAJSKA PIVOVARA d.o.o. HRV Innovative SME Partner 176,400 12.68%

Sum: 1,391,200

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 122

IEP Impact 124

IEP Excellence 136

Total IEP score 382

Rank 202

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,106 DrOmics

Development of AI-powered multi-omics
based diagnostic decision support

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

GenXPro GmbH DEU Innovative SME Partner 632,000 35.49%

L.E.S MİKROGEN GENETİK TANI MERKEZİ LTD.
ŞTİ. TUR Innovative SME Partner 650,328 36.52%

PHITECH Biyoteknoloji Bilişim A.Ş. TUR Innovative SME Main 498,235 27.98%

Sum: 1,780,563

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 120

IEP Impact 140

IEP Excellence 122

Total IEP score 382

Rank 203

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,112 CreacorSys

Crack healing Anchor System for
Geotechnics

Technology area: OTHER Market area: MANUFACTURING_CONSTRUCTION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Bundesanstalt für Materialforschung und –prüfung
(BAM) DEU Research Institute Partner 227,197 20.51%

Green-Basilisk BV NLD Innovative SME Partner 339,548 30.65%

matrics engineering GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 541,154 48.85%

Sum: 1,107,899

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 127

IEP Impact 126

IEP Excellence 128

Total IEP score 381

Rank 204

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,275 MOVR

Digitizing human body motion for
location-based Virtual Reality

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: COMPUTER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

A.C CODEWHEEL LTD CYP Innovative SME Main 284,375 44.59%

Cyberith GmbH AUT Innovative SME Partner 353,377 55.41%

Sum: 637,752

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 140

IEP Impact 115

IEP Excellence 124

Total IEP score 379

Rank 205

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,325 Keppy-VR 

Keppy: VR based Pain management
platform 

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Denteq s.c. Bogusław Szpakowski Robert
Wydorski POL Innovative SME Partner 130,400 32.65%

MB "Tenx engineering" LTU Innovative SME Main 269,007 67.35%

Sum: 399,407

Duration 18 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 115

IEP Impact 141

IEP Excellence 121

Total IEP score 377

Rank 206

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,696 FluidiTower

AI Powered Control-Tower to optimize
supply chain logistics in the maritime

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: TRANSPORTATION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Airudi CAN Innovative SME Main 1,084,414 52.69%

SOCIETE DE GESTION DE TERMINAUX
INFORMATIQUES (SOGET) FRA Innovative SME Partner 973,645 47.31%

Sum: 2,058,059

Duration 18 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 127

IEP Impact 121

IEP Excellence 128

Total IEP score 376

Rank 207

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,218 Avian Cloud Gen 2

Avian Cloud Gen 2 - Secure ChatGPT for
Digital Investigations and eDiscovery

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: COMPUTER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Avian ApS DNK Innovative SME Main 500,004 33.24%

Luftborn ApS DNK Innovative SME Partner 500,004 33.24%

Mithril Security FRA Innovative SME Partner 504,441 33.53%

Sum: 1,504,449

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 118

IEP Impact 126

IEP Excellence 128

Total IEP score 372

Rank 208

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,272 PrecisionPrice

PrecisionPrice 

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: CONSUMER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Invent Analytics TUR Innovative SME Partner 578,200 52.95%

LTPlabs, S.A. PRT Innovative SME Main 513,672 47.05%

Sum: 1,091,872

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 122

IEP Impact 120

IEP Excellence 129

Total IEP score 371

Rank 209

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,195 CONQUAIR

ICT applications to CONquer optimal
QUality of AIR in the healthcare facilities

Technology area:
PROTECTING_MAN_AND_ENVIRONMENT Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

AGECARE (CYPRUS) LTD CYP Innovative SME Partner 170,100 18.72%

EMBIO Diagnostics CYP Innovative SME Main 184,800 20.34%

Harpo Sp. z o. o. POL Innovative SME Partner 190,000 20.91%

IRIS Robotics SRL ROU Innovative SME Partner 212,455 23.38%

Technical University of Cluj-Napoca ROU University Partner 151,250 16.65%

Sum: 908,605

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 122

IEP Impact 131

IEP Excellence 118

Total IEP score 371

Rank 210

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,597 Ortho-Print-Quality

Inline Quality Control System for MEx 3D
Printers for On Site Production of

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

phoenix GmbH & Co. KG DEU Innovative SME Main 461,500 37.32%

Tractus 3D B.V. NLD Innovative SME Partner 530,000 42.86%

TU Darmstadt IDD DEU University Partner 245,187 19.83%

Sum: 1,236,687

Duration 30 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 125

IEP Impact 124

IEP Excellence 121

Total IEP score 370

Rank 211

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!4,085 RenoTact

RenoTact Point-Of-Care Diagnostic

Technology area: BIOLOGICAL_SCIENCES Market area: MEDICAL_HEALTH_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Detact Diagnostics BV NLD Innovative SME Main 804,080 67.02%

GOYALAB FRA Innovative SME Partner 395,601 32.98%

Sum: 1,199,681

Duration 24 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 130

IEP Impact 119

IEP Excellence 121

Total IEP score 370

Rank 212

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,569 3DPAF

3D PRINTING AUTONOMOUS FLEET

Technology area:
OTHER_INDUSTRIAL_TECHNOLOGIES Market area: COMPUTER_RELATED

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

AMPC Solutions b.v. NLD Innovative SME Partner 433,252 58.94%

Invelon Technologies S.L. ESP Innovative SME Main 301,790 41.06%

Sum: 735,042

Duration 19 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 120

IEP Impact 122

IEP Excellence 122

Total IEP score 364

Rank 213

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,828 CAP3D

Cold atmospheric plasma 3D printer

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: MANUFACTURING_CONSTRUCTION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

AprintaPro GmbH AUT Innovative SME Partner 221,039 43.18%

terraplasma GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 290,830 56.82%

Sum: 511,869

Duration 18 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 122

IEP Impact 118

IEP Excellence 118

Total IEP score 358

Rank 214

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,624 SSC_CFR

Structural skin concept for lightweight
vehicles by continuous fibre

Technology area:
INDUSTRIAL_MANUFACTURING_MATERIAL_AND_TRA
NSPORT

Market area: TRANSPORTATION

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

Perqsol Ltd. HUN Innovative SME Main 533,787 65.21%

Riga Technical University LVA University Partner 284,772 34.79%

Sum: 818,559

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 118

IEP Impact 120

IEP Excellence 118

Total IEP score 356

Rank 215

Group 4



EUROSTARS-3
Detailed Ranking List

Call 4 Aim higher

E!3,208 DIFE (Digital Industry Flex Executor)

Digital solution for intelligent and
dynamic power consumption to

Technology area: ELECTRONICS_IT_AND_TELECOMS Market area: ENERGY

Organisation Name Country Type Role Contribution %

enable energy solutions GmbH DEU Innovative SME Main 981,259 60.64%

Seita Energy Flexibility NLD Innovative SME Partner 637,000 39.36%

Sum: 1,618,259

Duration 36 months

IEP Quality & Efficiency 118

IEP Impact 119

IEP Excellence 116

Total IEP score 353

Rank 216

Group 4
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